
160X2 - EX
EXCAVATOR

PARTS MANUAL



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Link+Belt+160X2+EX+Excavator+Parts


VII

Title Parts Page Code OPT Manufacturer's No

DC-DC CONVERTER (12V10A) DRA801L0008-00 000 160Q5 01101-

REAR STAND DRCB01L0001-00 001 160Q5 01101-

PRESS SWITCH DRD701L0002-00 000 OPT 160Q5 01101-

ELEC. PARTS & WIRE HARNESS (CAB) DRJ401L0211-00 001 160Q5 01101-

ELEC. PARTS & WIRE HARNESS (FRAME) DRJ401L0221-00 000 160Q5 01101-

ELECTRIC PARTS

1

2 3

5

4

D. An example of how to use the parts manual is below.  

1. An example of using this manual is as follows: the part you are looking for is the Electric Parts & 
Wire Harness for the Frame.  

2. First go to the index and find the Area (1) of the machine that best corresponds to location of the 
part in the part index i.e. Electric Parts.  

3. Locate the desired item under the selected section, i.e., (DR) Elec. Parts & Wire Harness  
(Frame) (2).

4. Check the Manufacturer’s No. (3) to make sure the code is good for the machine you have  
 i.e. 160Q5 01101– this code is good for all machines with 160Q5 01101 and above.  

5. Locate the corresponding code in the parts page code column, i.e. DRJ401L0221-00 000 (4).  

6. The column with OPT (5) shows if the parts on the page are standard for the excavator or an 
option (OPT).  

7. After turning to the proper section of the Manual match up the Parts Page Code (6) with the parts 
page illustration and parts list page number.  

8. Locate the desired part on the parts illustration (7) from the appropriate parts page code.  



TRACTION EQUIPMENT (K312) ｿｳﾁ;ｿｳｺｳ (K312) DAA801L0026-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1 KLA10030    ﾓ-ﾀ;ｿｳｺｳ ﾕﾆｯﾄ K312  MOTOR;TRACTION          2      
  2 1 105R016Y055R ｾﾑｽB M16 X 55       BOLT;SEMS              56      
  3 1 KRA10160    ｽﾌﾟﾛｹﾂﾄ;ﾄﾞﾗｲﾌﾞ      SPROCKET                2      
  4 1 105R016Y055R ｾﾑｽB M16 X 55       BOLT;SEMS              44      



LOWER ROLLER ﾛ-ﾗ;ﾛﾜ- DAP201L0021-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1A KRA10360    ﾛ-ﾗ;ﾄﾗﾂｸ ｸﾐﾀﾃ (ｶｺｳｱﾘ ROLLER;TRACK           14      
  2  2 KRA10370    ﾛ-ﾗ;ﾄﾗﾂｸ (ｿﾄ)(ﾄｳﾒﾝｶｺ ROLLER;TRACK           14      
  3  2 KRA11260    ｼﾔﾌﾄ;ﾛ-ﾗ            SHAFT;ROLLER           14      
  4  2 KRA1197     ﾌﾞｼﾕ;ﾏｷ             BUSH;FABRICATED        28      
  5  2 BHA1099     ｼ-ﾙ;ﾌﾛ-ﾃｲﾝｸﾞ FU-0900 SEAL;FLOATING          28      
  6  2 BHA0863     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1-A G60      O-RING                 28      
  7  2 KRA1196     ｶﾗ-                 COLLAR                 14      
  8  2 KHJ0300     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ ｼ-ﾙﾅｲﾛﾝ ﾂｷ 1/4 PLUG                   14      
  9  2 KNA0180     ｸﾘﾂﾌﾟ;ﾜｲﾔ 4X110     CLIP;WIRE              28      
 10  2 KRA1595     ｶﾗ- (ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞﾅｼ)       COLLAR                 14      
 11 1 105R018Y075R ｾﾑｽB M18 X 75       BOLT;SEMS              56      



TRACK GUARD(TRIPLE) ｶﾞ-ﾄﾞ;ﾄﾗﾂｸ(ﾄﾘﾌﾟﾙ) DA3805L0003-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1 KRA12140    ｶﾞ-ﾄﾞ ;ｾﾝﾀ          GUARD                   6      
  2 1 102R018Y060R ｺｳﾘｷB M18X 60       BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH     24      
  3 1 KHN1323     ｺｳﾘｷW 18 (ﾒﾂｷ)      WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH    24      



UPPER UNDER COVER  LBX DB0201L0058-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1A KLB10690    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ ｸﾞﾙ-ﾌﾟ LBX COVER;UNDER             1      
  2  2 KLB10250    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ           COVER;UNDER             1      
  3  2 KLB10310    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ           COVER;UNDER             1      
  4  2 KLB10610    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ           COVER;UNDER             1      
  5  2 KLB10620    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ           COVER;UNDER             1      
  6  2 KLB10630    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ           COVER;UNDER             1      
  7  2 KLB10640    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ           COVER;UNDER             1      
  8  2 KLB10650    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ           COVER;UNDER             1      
  9  2 KLB10660    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ           COVER;UNDER             1      
 10  2 KLB10670    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ           COVER;UNDER             1      
 11  2 KLB10680    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ LBX/CASE  COVER;UNDER             1      
 12 1 KHN1398     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL               39      



ENGINE(ISUZU)  LBX DH0101L0049-00 000  4/4 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1A KLH10820    ｴﾝｼﾞﾝ;ﾃﾞｲ-ｾﾞﾙ LBX/CA ENGINE;DIESEL           1      
  2  2 KLH10850    ｴﾝｼﾞﾝ;ﾃﾞｲ-ｾﾞﾙ (ﾎﾝﾀｲ ENGINE;DIESEL           1      
  3  2 KLH10840    ｺﾝﾄﾛ-ﾗ ｴﾝｼﾞﾝ SH160-5 CONT;SPL                1      
  4  2 KNH0401     ｶﾞｽｹﾂﾄ;ｴｷｿﾞ-ｽﾄ      GASKET;EXHAUST          1      
  5  2 KLH10610    ﾍﾞﾙﾄ;ﾌｱﾝ            BELT;FAN                1      
  6  2 KLH10620    ﾊ-ﾈｽ;ﾜｲﾔ ｴﾝｼﾞﾝ      HARNESS;WIRE            1      
  7  2 KHH10110    ﾌｲﾙﾀ;ｵｲﾙ ｴﾝｼﾞﾝ      FILTER;OIL              1      
  8  2 KHH0533     ｴﾚﾒﾝﾄ;ｵｲﾙﾌｲﾙﾀ       ELEMENT;OIL FILTER      1      
  9  2 KHH10120    ﾌｲﾙﾀ;ﾌﾕ-ｴﾙ          FILTER;FUEL             1      
 10  2 KHH0534     ｴﾚﾒﾝﾄ;ﾌﾕ-ｴﾙﾌｲﾙﾀ     ELEMENT;FUEL FILTER     1      
 11  2 AEH0017     ﾘﾚ-;ｾｲﾌﾃｲ           RELAY;SAFETY            1      
 12  2 KHH0535     ｾﾝｻ ｷｭｳｷｵﾝﾄﾞ        SENSOR;SPL              1      
 13  2 KHH0536     ｾﾝｻ ﾀｲｷｱﾂ           SENSOR;SPL              1      
 14 1 KNH10420    ｻﾎﾟ-ﾄ;ｴﾝｼﾞﾝ ﾘｱ      SUPT;ENGINE             1      
 15 1 KNH10430    ｻﾎﾟ-ﾄ;ｴﾝｼﾞﾝ ﾘｱ      SUPT;ENGINE             1      
 16 1 102R012Y035R ｺｳﾘｷB M12X 35       BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      8      
 17 1 KHN0296     ｺｳﾘｷW 12 (ﾒﾂｷ)      WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH     8      
 18 1 KNH10410    ﾎﾞｳｼﾝｺﾞﾑ            RUBBER;ELASTIC          4      
 19 1 KNH10400    ﾎﾞｳｼﾝｺﾞﾑ            RUBBER;ELASTIC          4      
 20 1 KRH10190    ﾌﾟﾚ-ﾄ               PLATE                   4      
 21 1 102R016Y130R ｺｳﾘｷB M16X130       BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      4      
 22 1 KHN0297     ｺｳﾘｷW 16 (ﾒﾂｷ)      WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH     4      
 23 1 KRH1251     ﾅﾂﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ            NUT;SPL                 4      
 24 1 KHR2584     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞﾂｷ(S)M8  CLAMP                   1      
 25 1 KHJ1215     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X25ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                1      
 26 1A KNJ0605     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-06 ADAPTER;HOSE            2      
 27  2 UBJ0158     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P24       O-RING                  2      
 28 1A KLH10200    ﾎ-ｽ ｸﾐﾀﾃ (ﾘﾓ-ﾄｵｲﾙﾌｨﾙ HOSE SPL                1      
 29  2 KLH10210    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ (L=1250)    HOSE;HYD                1      
 30  2 KLH10220    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ (L=1350)    HOSE;HYD                1      
 31 1 KBR0819     ﾁﾕ-ﾌﾞ;ｺﾙｹﾞ-ﾄ 25X400 TUBE;CORRUGATED         2      
 32 1A KHJ0344     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-060 G3/4 ELBOW                   2      
 33  2 UBJ0158     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P24       O-RING                  2      
 34 1A KNJ0700     ｽﾀﾂﾄﾞ               STUD                    1      
 35  2 UBJ0158     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P24       O-RING                  1      
 36 1 102R008Y110R ｺｳﾘｷB M 8X 110      BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      2      
 37 1 KHH0515     ｺｳﾘｷB M8X140        BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      2      
 38 1 KAJ1500     ｺｳﾘｷW M8            WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH     4      
 39 1 KRH10200    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ;ﾎ-ｽ           CLAMP;HOSE              2      
 40 1 KRH10210    ﾌﾟﾚ-ﾄ               PLATE                   1      
 41 1 105R010Y030R ｾﾑｽB M10X 30        BOLT;SEMS               2      
 42 1 KNJ2988     ｸﾂｼﾖﾝ;ﾗﾊﾞ- (L=335)  CUSHION;RUBBER          1      



DRAIN LINE ﾗｲﾝ;ﾄﾞﾚﾝ DJAH01L0110-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1A KHJ0350     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL205-040 G1/2 ELBOW                   1      
  2  2 UBJ0157     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P18       O-RING                  1      
  3 1 MPJ5386     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ IB70-12X500 HOSE;HYD                1      
  4 1 KHJ1778     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ G1/2XG3/4 ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
  5 1A KHJ0350     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL205-040 G1/2 ELBOW                   1      
  6  2 UBJ0157     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P18       O-RING                  1      
  7 1 CPJ0734     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ IB55X12X900 HOSE;HYD                1      
  8 1 KHJ14010    ﾁ- G3/8XG1/2XG1/2   TEE                     1      
  9 1 KNJ2343     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ             HOSE;HYD                1      
 10 1A KHJ0350     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL205-040 G1/2 ELBOW                   1      
 11  2 UBJ0157     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P18       O-RING                  1      



PILOT PRESS.& RETURN LINE ﾗｲﾝ;ﾊﾟｲﾛﾂﾄｱﾂﾘﾖｸ&ﾘﾀ-ﾝ DJBC01L0133-00 000  8/8 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

 58 1A KRJ3560     ｴﾙﾎﾞ                ELBOW                   1      
 59  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 60 1 KNJ2988     ｸﾂｼﾖﾝ;ﾗﾊﾞ- (L=335)  CUSHION;RUBBER          1      
 61 1 KHR2581     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞﾂｷ(M)M8  CLAMP                   3      
 62 1 KHJ1215     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X25ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                3      
 63 1 KHR10220    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾏｳﾝﾄ          CLAMP;SPL               1      
 64 1 KHH0142     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ  L=250   BAND;HARNESS            9  AR  
 65 1A KHJ0342     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-030 G3/8 ELBOW                   2      
 66  2 BRP0007     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P14       O-RING                  2      
 67 1A KNJ0758     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-02 ADAPTER;HOSE            2      
 68  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  2      
 69 1A KHJ0341     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
 70  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 71 1 KHJ1178     ｴﾙﾎﾞ 90ﾟﾛﾝｸﾞ(ﾎｳｺｳﾁｮｳ ELBOW                   1      
 72 1A KHJ0894     ｽﾀﾂﾄﾞ               STUD                    1      
 73  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 74 1A KLJ11320    ﾎ-ｽ ｸﾐﾀﾃ(ｼﾞｭｳﾅﾝｾｲﾅｲﾛ HOSE SPL                1      
 75  2 KHJ13670    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-9X1950 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 76  2 KHJ2067     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X2200 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 77  2 KHJ2310     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X1350 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 78 1A KHJ0348     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL205-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
 79  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 80 1 KHJ0506     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ G3/8 ｶｸﾍｷ ADAPTER;HOSE            2      
 81 1A KHJ0869     ﾁ-                  TEE                     1      
 82  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 83 1A KHJ2773     ﾁ- 3-G1/4           TEE                     1      
 84  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 85 1A KHJ0626     ｽﾀﾂﾄﾞ               STUD                    1      
 86  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 87 1 KHJ2179     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X450 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
 88 1A KHJ0626     ｽﾀﾂﾄﾞ               STUD                    1      
 89  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 90 1A KHJ0341     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   2      
 91  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  2      
 92 1A KHJ0348     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL205-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   2      
 93  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  2      
 94 1 KHJ13640    ｽﾀﾂﾄﾞ G1/4          STUD                    1      
 95 1A KHJ0869     ﾁ-                  TEE                     1      
 96  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 97 1 KHJ1178     ｴﾙﾎﾞ 90ﾟﾛﾝｸﾞ(ﾎｳｺｳﾁｮｳ ELBOW                   1      
 98 1A KNJ0758     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-02 ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
 99  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
100 1A KHJ0341     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
101  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
102 1A KLJ11290    ﾎ-ｽ ｸﾐﾀﾃ(ｼﾞｭｳﾅﾝｾｲﾅｲﾛ HOSE SPL                1      
103  2 KHJ2342     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X380 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
104  2 KHJ2088     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X850 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
105 1 KHJ1219     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ (L=230)     HOSE;HYD                1      
106 1 KHJ1453     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ (SIIB70-6X40 HOSE;HYD                1      
107 1A KHJ0341     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   2      
108  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  2      
109 1A KLJ11300    ﾎ-ｽ ｸﾐﾀﾃ(ﾀｲﾏﾓｳｺﾞﾑﾎ-ｽ HOSE SPL                1      
110  2 KHJ12370    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ 70-06X2650 5 HOSE;HYD                1      
111  2 KHJ1227     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ (SSC70-6X160 HOSE;HYD                1      
112 1A KHJ0341     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
113  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
114 1A KHJ0348     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL205-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
115  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
116 1 KNJ12210    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ              BRACKET                 1      
117 1 105R008Y020R ｾﾑｽB M 8X 20        BOLT;SEMS               2      
118 1 KHR2584     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞﾂｷ(S)M8  CLAMP                   6      
119 1 KHJ1215     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X25ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                6      
120 1 KHH0142     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ  L=250   BAND;HARNESS            5  AR  



CONTROL VALVE (2ND) ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ｺﾝﾄﾛ-ﾙ (2ND) DJG201L0080-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1 KLJ10590    ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ｺﾝﾄﾛ-ﾙ (ｱﾄﾞｵﾝ VALVE;CONTROL           1      *
  2 1 KLJ11070    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ              BRACKET                 1      
  3 1 105R016Y040R ｾﾑｽB M16 X 40       BOLT;SEMS               8      
  4 1 102R012Y016R ｺｳﾘｷB M12X 16       BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      2      



PILOT CONTROL LINE (STD) ﾗｲﾝ;ﾊﾟｲﾛﾂﾄｺﾝﾄﾛ-ﾙ (STD) DJHC01L0107-00 000 10/10 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

 77  2 BRP0007     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P14       O-RING                  1      
 78 1 KHJ13790    ｽﾀﾂﾄﾞ G3/8XG3/8     STUD                    1      
 79 1A KHJ0349     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL205-030 G3/8 ELBOW                   1      
 80  2 BRP0007     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P14       O-RING                  1      
 81 1A KLJ11210    ﾎ-ｽ ｸﾐﾀﾃ(ｼﾞｭｳﾅﾝｾｲﾅｲﾛ HOSE SPL                1      
 82  2 KHJ2307     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-9X1200 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 83  2 KHJ11530    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-9X1250 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 84  2 KHJ11590    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-9X1400 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 85  2 KHJ16190    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X1100 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 86 1A KNJ1106     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ (ｹｲﾁｶﾞｲ) ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
 87  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 88 1A KNJ0758     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-02 ADAPTER;HOSE            2      
 89  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  2      
 90 1A KNJ1106     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ (ｹｲﾁｶﾞｲ) ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
 91  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 92 1A KRJ3560     ｴﾙﾎﾞ                ELBOW                   1      
 93  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 94 1A KHJ0341     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
 95  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 96 1 KHJ1178     ｴﾙﾎﾞ 90ﾟﾛﾝｸﾞ(ﾎｳｺｳﾁｮｳ ELBOW                   1      
 97 1 KHJ2419     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ SIB70-6X270 HOSE;HYD                1      
 98 1A KHJ1442     ｴﾙﾎﾞ G3/8XG3/8      ELBOW                   1      
 99  2 BRP0007     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P14       O-RING                  1      
100 1A KHJ0342     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-030 G3/8 ELBOW                   1      
101  2 BRP0007     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P14       O-RING                  1      
102 1 KHJ13790    ｽﾀﾂﾄﾞ G3/8XG3/8     STUD                    1      
103 1A KHJ0349     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL205-030 G3/8 ELBOW                   1      
104  2 BRP0007     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P14       O-RING                  1      
105 1A KHJ1445     ｴﾙﾎﾞ G1/4XG3/8      ELBOW                   1      
106  2 BRP0007     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P14       O-RING                  1      
107 1A KHJ0605     ｴﾙﾎﾞ G1/4XG3/8      ELBOW                   1      
108  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
109 1A KNJ0758     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-02 ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
110  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
111 1 KHJ10790    ﾌｲﾙﾀ;ﾗｲﾝ            FILTER;LINE             1      
112 1A KHJ0348     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL205-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
113  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
114 1A KLJ11220    ﾎ-ｽ ｸﾐﾀﾃ(ｼﾞｭｳﾅﾝｾｲﾅｲﾛ HOSE SPL                1      
115  2 KHJ16210    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-9X1450 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
116  2 KHJ2624     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-9X1200 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
117  2 KHJ11590    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-9X1400 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
118  2 KHJ2146     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X1200 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
119  2 KHJ2477     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X1600 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
120  2 KHJ2089     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X900 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
121  2 KHJ11590    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-9X1400 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
122 1A KNJ1106     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ (ｹｲﾁｶﾞｲ) ADAPTER;HOSE            4      
123  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  4      
124 1A KNJ0758     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-02 ADAPTER;HOSE            5      
125  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  5      
126 1A KHJ0626     ｽﾀﾂﾄﾞ               STUD                    1      
127  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
128 1A KHJ0348     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL205-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
129  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
130 1 KHJ16200    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X400 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
131 1 KHJ13820    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X420 90 HOSE;NYLON              1      
132 1 KNJ11780    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ              BRACKET                 1      
133 1 105R012Y030R ｾﾑｽB M12X 30        BOLT;SEMS               2      
134 1 KHJ0858     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ               CLAMP                   1      
135 1 105R008Y016R ｾﾑｽB M 8X 16        BOLT;SEMS               2      
136 1 KHR2581     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞﾂｷ(M)M8  CLAMP                   1      
137 1 KHR2584     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞﾂｷ(S)M8  CLAMP                   1      
138 1 KHJ1215     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X25ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                2      
139 1 KHH0142     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ  L=250   BAND;HARNESS            3  AR  
140 1 KHH0143     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ  L=300   BAND;HARNESS            4  AR  



PILOT CONTROL LINE(2-WAY) ﾗｲﾝ;ﾊﾟｲﾛﾂﾄｺﾝﾄﾛ-ﾙ (2WAY) DJHC01L0108-00 000 10/10 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

 89  2 BRP0007     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P14       O-RING                  1      
 90 1A KLJ11210    ﾎ-ｽ ｸﾐﾀﾃ(ｼﾞｭｳﾅﾝｾｲﾅｲﾛ HOSE SPL                1      
 91  2 KHJ2307     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-9X1200 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 92  2 KHJ11530    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-9X1250 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 93  2 KHJ11590    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-9X1400 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 94  2 KHJ16190    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X1100 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 95 1A KNJ1106     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ (ｹｲﾁｶﾞｲ) ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
 96  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 97 1A KNJ0758     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-02 ADAPTER;HOSE            2      
 98  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  2      
 99 1A KNJ1106     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ (ｹｲﾁｶﾞｲ) ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
100  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
101 1A KRJ3560     ｴﾙﾎﾞ                ELBOW                   1      
102  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
103 1A KHJ0341     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
104  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
105 1 KHJ1178     ｴﾙﾎﾞ 90ﾟﾛﾝｸﾞ(ﾎｳｺｳﾁｮｳ ELBOW                   1      
106 1 KHJ2419     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ SIB70-6X270 HOSE;HYD                1      
107 1A KHJ1442     ｴﾙﾎﾞ G3/8XG3/8      ELBOW                   1      
108  2 BRP0007     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P14       O-RING                  1      
109 1A KHJ0342     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-030 G3/8 ELBOW                   1      
110  2 BRP0007     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P14       O-RING                  1      
111 1 KHJ13790    ｽﾀﾂﾄﾞ G3/8XG3/8     STUD                    1      
112 1A KHJ0349     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL205-030 G3/8 ELBOW                   1      
113  2 BRP0007     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P14       O-RING                  1      
114 1A KHJ1445     ｴﾙﾎﾞ G1/4XG3/8      ELBOW                   1      
115  2 BRP0007     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P14       O-RING                  1      
116 1A KHJ0605     ｴﾙﾎﾞ G1/4XG3/8      ELBOW                   1      
117  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
118 1A KNJ0758     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-02 ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
119  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
120 1 KHJ10790    ﾌｲﾙﾀ;ﾗｲﾝ            FILTER;LINE             1      
121 1A KHJ0348     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL205-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
122  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
123 1A KLJ11220    ﾎ-ｽ ｸﾐﾀﾃ(ｼﾞｭｳﾅﾝｾｲﾅｲﾛ HOSE SPL                1      
124  2 KHJ16210    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-9X1450 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
125  2 KHJ2624     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-9X1200 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
126  2 KHJ11590    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-9X1400 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
127  2 KHJ2146     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X1200 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
128  2 KHJ2477     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X1600 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
129  2 KHJ2089     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X900 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
130  2 KHJ11590    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-9X1400 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
131 1A KNJ1106     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ (ｹｲﾁｶﾞｲ) ADAPTER;HOSE            4      
132  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  4      
133 1A KNJ0758     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-02 ADAPTER;HOSE            5      
134  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  5      
135 1A KHJ0626     ｽﾀﾂﾄﾞ               STUD                    1      
136  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
137 1A KHJ0348     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL205-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
138  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
139 1 KHJ16200    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X400 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
140 1 KHJ13820    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X420 90 HOSE;NYLON              1      
141 1 KNJ11780    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ              BRACKET                 1      
142 1 105R012Y030R ｾﾑｽB M12X 30        BOLT;SEMS               2      
143 1 KHJ0858     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ               CLAMP                   1      
144 1 105R008Y016R ｾﾑｽB M 8X 16        BOLT;SEMS               2      
145 1 KHR2581     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞﾂｷ(M)M8  CLAMP                   1      
146 1 KHR2584     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞﾂｷ(S)M8  CLAMP                   1      
147 1 KHJ1215     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X25ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                2      
148 1 KHH0142     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ  L=250   BAND;HARNESS            3  AR  
149 1 KHH0143     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ  L=300   BAND;HARNESS            4  AR  



DOUBLE ACTING CIRCUIT ｶｲﾛ;ｵｳﾌｸ S/V DJKY01L0046-00 000  2/6 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1 KLJ10980    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ S15-15X650 9 HOSE;HYD                1      
  2 1 KHJ0913     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AN6227-19(JIS O-RING                  1      
  3 1 KRJ2681     ﾌﾗﾝｼﾞ;ｽﾌﾟﾘﾂﾄ 3/4    FLANGE;SPLIT            2      
  4 1 108R010Y030R ﾛﾂｶｸｱﾅB M10X 30     BOLT;HEX SOC HD         4      
  5 1 KHJ1360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-O18    O-RING                  1      
  6 1 KHJ1941     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ          ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
  7 1 KRJ12170    ﾏﾆﾎ-ﾙﾄﾞ             MANIFOLD                1      
  8 1 KRJ11470    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ              BRACKET                 1      
  9 1 105R012Y030R ｾﾑｽB M12X 30        BOLT;SEMS               6      
 10 1 KHJ1941     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ          ADAPTER;HOSE            2      
 11 1 KHJ1360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-O18    O-RING                  4      
 12 1 KLJ11340    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ S15-19X1460 HOSE;HYD                2      
 13 1 KRJ12170    ﾏﾆﾎ-ﾙﾄﾞ             MANIFOLD                1      
 14 1 KRJ16050    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ              BRACKET                 1      
 15 1 105R012Y030R ｾﾑｽB M12X 30        BOLT;SEMS               6      
 16 1 KHJ16290    ｴﾙﾎﾞ                ELBOW                   1      
 17 1 KHJ1360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-O18    O-RING                  1      
 18 1 KLJ11350    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ S15-15X1140 HOSE;HYD                1      
 19 1 KHJ0913     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AN6227-19(JIS O-RING                  1      
 20 1 KRJ2681     ﾌﾗﾝｼﾞ;ｽﾌﾟﾘﾂﾄ 3/4    FLANGE;SPLIT            2      
 21 1 108R010Y030R ﾛﾂｶｸｱﾅB M10X 30     BOLT;HEX SOC HD         4      
 22 1 KNJ14020    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ              BRACKET                 1      
 23 1 105R012Y030R ｾﾑｽB M12X 30        BOLT;SEMS               2      
 24 1 KLJ10730    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ;ﾎ-ｽ D27+D30   CLAMP;HOSE              2      
 25 1 KRH10210    ﾌﾟﾚ-ﾄ               PLATE                   1      
 26 1 105R010Y030R ｾﾑｽB M10X 30        BOLT;SEMS               2      
 27 1A KHJ14690    ｴﾙﾎﾞ                ELBOW                   1      
 28  2 UBJ0157     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P18       O-RING                  1      
 29 1 KNJ12880    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ S15-12X930 K HOSE;HYD                1      
 30 1 KHJ2587     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-014    O-RING                  2      
 31 1A KHJ14710    ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ          ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
 32  2 UBJ0157     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P18       O-RING                  1      
 33 1A KHJ14720    ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ﾁｴﾂｸ          VALVE;CHECK             1      
 34  2 BHP0337     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ              O-RING                  1      
 35 1 KHJ14000    ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ｿﾚﾉｲﾄﾞ (2ﾚﾝ)  VALVE;SOLENOID          1      *
 36 1 105R010Y020R ｾﾑｽB M10X 20        BOLT;SEMS               2      
 37 1 KHJ14680    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ              BRACKET                 1      
 38 1 102R010Y035R ｺｳﾘｷB M10X 35       BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      2      
 39 1 KEH0114     ｺｳﾘｷW M10 ﾒﾂｷ       WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH     2      
 40 1A KHJ0626     ｽﾀﾂﾄﾞ               STUD                    2      
 41  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  2      
 42 1 CNA0584     ﾆﾂﾌﾟﾙ (ﾌｲﾙﾀ-ﾂｷ)     NIPPLE                  1      
 43 1A KNJ0758     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-02 ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
 44  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 45 1A KHJ0363     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ G1/4          PLUG                    1      
 46  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 47 1A KLJ11480    ﾎ-ｽ ｸﾐﾀﾃ(ｼﾞｭｳﾅﾝｾｲﾅｲﾛ HOSE SPL                1      
 48  2 KHJ2198     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X2850 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 49  2 KHJ2147     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X2700 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 50  2 KHJ16300    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X3650 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 51 1 KNJ2732     ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ﾎﾟ-ﾄﾘﾘ-ﾌ      VALVE;RELIEF            2      
 52 1 KHJ1178     ｴﾙﾎﾞ 90ﾟﾛﾝｸﾞ(ﾎｳｺｳﾁｮｳ ELBOW                   1      
 53 1A KHJ0341     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
 54  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 55 1 KHJ15730    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ              BRACKET                 1      
 56 1 105R010Y020R ｾﾑｽB M10X 20        BOLT;SEMS               2      
 57 1 KRJ3557     ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ｿﾚﾉｲﾄﾞ        VALVE;SOLENOID          1      *
 58 1 102R006Y016R ｺｳﾘｷB M 6X 16       BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      2      
 59 1 183-106VR   SW  6               WASHER;SPRING           2      
 60 1A KHJ0869     ﾁ-                  TEE                     1      
 61  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 62 1 KHJ1382     ﾁ- 2-G1/4ｵｽXG1/4Oﾘﾝｸ TEE                     1      
 63 1A KNJ0758     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-02 ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
 64  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      



MULTI-PURPOSE CIRCUIT ｶｲﾛ;ﾍｲﾖｳ DJKZ01L0076-00 000  6/6 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

 27 1A KHJ14690    ｴﾙﾎﾞ                ELBOW                   1      
 28  2 UBJ0157     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P18       O-RING                  1      
 29 1 KHJ2587     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-014    O-RING                  1      
 30 1 KNJ12880    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ S15-12X930 K HOSE;HYD                1      
 31 1 KHJ2587     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-014    O-RING                  1      
 32 1A KHJ14710    ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ          ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
 33  2 UBJ0157     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P18       O-RING                  1      
 34 1A KHJ14720    ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ﾁｴﾂｸ          VALVE;CHECK             1      
 35  2 BHP0337     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ              O-RING                  1      
 36 1 KHJ2243     ｴﾙﾎﾞ G3/4XG1/2      ELBOW                   1      
 37 1 KAJ2882     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ 5.5  -12NX 8 HOSE;HYD                1      
 38 1 KHJ2243     ｴﾙﾎﾞ G3/4XG1/2      ELBOW                   1      
 39 1A KAJ2434     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ G1XG3/4  ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
 40  2 BHJ0795     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B P29       O-RING                  1      
 41 1 KBJ1683     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ 70-19X680･5･ HOSE;HYD                1      
 42 1A KNJ0605     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-06 ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
 43  2 UBJ0158     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P24       O-RING                  1      
 44 1A KNJ0758     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-02 ADAPTER;HOSE            3      
 45  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  3      
 46 1 CNA0584     ﾆﾂﾌﾟﾙ (ﾌｲﾙﾀ-ﾂｷ)     NIPPLE                  1      
 47 1A KHJ0341     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
 48  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 49 1A KLJ11450    ﾎ-ｽ ｸﾐﾀﾃ(ｼﾞｭｳﾅﾝｾｲﾅｲﾛ HOSE SPL                1      
 50  2 KHJ2198     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X2850 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 51  2 KHJ2340     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X2750 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 52  2 KHJ2244     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X600 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
 53  2 KHJ2085     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X600 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
 54  2 KHJ2194     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X650 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
 55 1 KNJ2732     ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ﾎﾟ-ﾄﾘﾘ-ﾌ      VALVE;RELIEF            2      
 56 1 KHJ1178     ｴﾙﾎﾞ 90ﾟﾛﾝｸﾞ(ﾎｳｺｳﾁｮｳ ELBOW                   1      
 57 1A KHJ0341     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
 58  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 59 1 KHJ11510    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ              BRACKET                 1      
 60 1 KHJ14780    ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ｿﾚﾉｲﾄﾞ (2ﾚﾝ)  VALVE;SOLENOID          1      *
 61 1 105R010Y020R ｾﾑｽB M10X 20        BOLT;SEMS               4      
 62 1A KHJ0869     ﾁ-                  TEE                     1      
 63  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 64 1 KHJ1382     ﾁ- 2-G1/4ｵｽXG1/4Oﾘﾝｸ TEE                     1      
 65 1A KNJ0758     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-02 ADAPTER;HOSE            3      
 66  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  3      
 67 1A KLJ11460    ﾎ-ｽ ｸﾐﾀﾃ(ｼﾞｭｳﾅﾝｾｲﾅｲﾛ HOSE SPL                1      
 68  2 KHJ2047     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X650 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
 69  2 KHJ16300    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X3650 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 70  2 KHJ16310    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X3850 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 71  2 KHJ2086     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X700 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
 72 1A KHJ0869     ﾁ-                  TEE                     2      
 73  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  2      
 74 1A KHJ0348     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL205-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
 75  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 76 1A KHJ0341     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
 77  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 78 1A KLJ11390    ﾎ-ｽ ｸﾐﾀﾃ(ｼﾞｭｳﾅﾝｾｲﾅｲﾛ HOSE SPL                1      
 79  2 KHJ2249     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X950 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
 80  2 KHJ2092     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X1100 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 81  2 KHJ2049     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X900 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
 82 1 KHR2584     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞﾂｷ(S)M8  CLAMP                   3      
 83 1 KHJ1215     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X25ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                3      
 84 1 KHH0142     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ  L=250   BAND;HARNESS            8  AR  
 85 1 KHH0143     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ  L=300   BAND;HARNESS            1      
 86 1A KHR10820    ｽｲﾂﾁ;ﾌﾟﾚﾂｼﾔ (0.49MPA SWITCH;PRESS.           1      
 87  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 88 1 KHR14450    ｽｲﾂﾁ ﾛｯｶ ﾍｲﾖｳｶｲﾛ    SWITCH;SPL              1      
 89 1 KHR14460    ｽｲﾂﾁ ﾛｯｶ ﾖﾋﾞ2ｿｸｷﾘｶｴ SWITCH;SPL              1      



PLUG ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ ｸﾞﾙ-ﾌﾟ (ﾖﾋﾞﾅｼ) DJK401L0312-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1A BRJ0190     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ ASSY PF1/2    PLUG                    1      
  2  2 UBJ0157     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P18       O-RING                  1      
  3 1A BRJ1286     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ (G3/4)        PLUG                    1      
  4  2 UBJ0158     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P24       O-RING                  1      
  5 1A KHJ0363     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ G1/4          PLUG                    1      
  6  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
  7 1A BRJ0174     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ ﾛﾂｶｸ          PLUG                    1      
  8  2 BHJ0795     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B P29       O-RING                  1      
  9 1 KHJ2034     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X430 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
 10 1A KHJ0341     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
 11  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 12 1A KHJ0341     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
 13  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 14 1 KHJ2241     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X580 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
 15 1A KHJ0363     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ G1/4          PLUG                    2      
 16  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  2      
 17 1 KHJ14620    ｼ-ﾙ;ｸﾂｼﾖﾝ           SEAL;CUSHION            1      
 18 1 KHR10390    ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ ﾒｸﾗ(ﾛｯｶｽｲｯﾁ)  CAP                     2      
 19 1 KHJ15060    ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ;ﾈｼﾞｺﾐ M10     CAP;SCREW               6      
 20 1 KHJ15080    ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ;ﾈｼﾞｺﾐ M8      CAP;SCREW               6      
 21 1 KHJ15070    ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ ﾏｽｷﾝｸﾞﾘﾍﾞｯﾄ M6 CAP;SPL                 8      
 22 1 KHR16740    ﾊ-ﾈｽ;ﾜｲﾔ ｲﾝｼﾞｹ-ﾀ ｼﾞｬ HARNESS;WIRE            1      



PLUG ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ ｸﾞﾙ-ﾌﾟ (ﾍｲﾖｳS/V) DJK401L0317-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1A BRJ0190     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ ASSY PF1/2    PLUG                    1      
  2  2 UBJ0157     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P18       O-RING                  1      
  3 1A BRJ0174     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ ﾛﾂｶｸ          PLUG                    1      
  4  2 BHJ0795     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B P29       O-RING                  1      
  5 1A KHJ0341     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
  6  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
  7 1A KHJ0341     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   2      
  8  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  2      
  9 1 KHR0319     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾏｳﾝﾄ          CLAMP;SPL               3      
 10 1 145N006S008R +ﾅﾍﾞS M 6X  8       SCREW;PAN HD            3      
 11 1 KHH0142     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ  L=250   BAND;HARNESS            3      
 12 1 KHR15060    ﾊ-ﾈｽ;ﾜｲﾔ ﾍｲﾖｳS/V    HARNESS;WIRE            1      
 13 1 KHR0319     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾏｳﾝﾄ          CLAMP;SPL               4      
 14 1 145N006S008R +ﾅﾍﾞS M 6X  8       SCREW;PAN HD            4      
 15 1 KHH0142     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ  L=250   BAND;HARNESS            5      
 16 1 KHR1317     ｸﾘﾂﾌﾟ               CLIP                    2      
 17 1 105R008Y016R ｾﾑｽB M 8X 16        BOLT;SEMS               2      
 18 1 KHJ14640    ｼ-ﾙ;ｸﾂｼﾖﾝ           SEAL;CUSHION            1      
 19 1 KHJ15060    ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ;ﾈｼﾞｺﾐ M10     CAP;SCREW               4      
 20 1 KHJ15080    ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ;ﾈｼﾞｺﾐ M8      CAP;SCREW               4      
 21 1 KHJ15070    ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ ﾏｽｷﾝｸﾞﾘﾍﾞｯﾄ M6 CAP;SPL                 1      



FLOOR MAT ﾏﾂﾄ;ﾌﾛｱ (STD) LINK-BELT DJM101L0051-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1 KHJ15000    ﾏﾂﾄ;ﾌﾛｱ (STD) LINK-B MAT;FLOOR               1      
  2 1 KHJ13860    ﾚｽﾄ;ﾌ-ﾄ             REST;FOOT               2      
  3 1 105R010Y025R ｾﾑｽB M10X 25        BOLT;SEMS               4      
  4 1 KHJ14550    ｸﾞﾛﾒﾂﾄ;ﾗﾊﾞ- (ﾖﾋﾞﾊﾞﾙﾌ GROMMET;RUBBER          3      
  5 1 KHJ14560    ｸﾞﾛﾒﾂﾄ;ﾗﾊﾞ- (ﾌﾞﾚ-ﾄﾞﾚ GROMMET;RUBBER          1      



SWING LINE ﾗｲﾝ;ｾﾝｶｲ DJY601L0027-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1 AWV1197     ﾌﾗﾝｼﾞ;ｽﾌﾟﾘﾂﾄ        FLANGE;SPLIT            4      
  2 1 KHJ0912     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AN6227-15(JIS O-RING                  2      
  3 1 108R008Y030R ﾛﾂｶｸｱﾅB M 8X 30     BOLT;HEX SOC HD         8      
  4 1 KLJ10630    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ S13-12X570 9 HOSE;HYD                1      
  5 1 KLJ10640    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ S13-12X670 5 HOSE;HYD                1      
  6 1 KHJ1778     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ G1/2XG3/4 ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
  7 1A KHJ0642     ｴﾙﾎﾞ                ELBOW                   1      
  8  2 UBJ0158     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P24       O-RING                  1      
  9 1A KNJ0605     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-06 ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
 10  2 UBJ0158     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P24       O-RING                  1      
 11 1 KLJ11180    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ SIB70-19X490 HOSE;HYD                1      
 12 1 KHJ1303     ｴﾙﾎﾞ G1(OR)XG3/4    ELBOW                   1      



DOG CHAIN ﾁｴ-ﾝ;ﾄﾞﾂｸﾞ DNB501L0003-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1 KHN1690     ﾜｲﾔﾛ-ﾌﾟ             ROPE;STEEL WIRE         1      
  2 1 KHR1252     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ M 6X 12(ｻﾞｶﾞﾈﾂｷ BOLT;SPL                1      



CAB FRONT GUARD MESH UPPER ｶﾞ-ﾄﾞ;ｷﾔﾌﾞﾌﾛﾝﾄ ﾒｯｼｭ ｳｴ DN0601L0005-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1 KHN16930    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ﾌﾛﾝﾄｶﾞ-ﾄﾞ    BRACKET                 1      
  2 1 KHN16940    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ﾌﾛﾝﾄｶﾞ-ﾄﾞ    BRACKET                 1      
  3 1 KHN16950    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ﾌﾛﾝﾄｶﾞ-ﾄﾞ    BRACKET                 1      
  4 1 KHN16960    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ﾌﾛﾝﾄｶﾞ-ﾄﾞ    BRACKET                 1      
  5 1 102R016Y025R ｺｳﾘｷB M16X 25       BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      2      
  6 1 KHN0297     ｺｳﾘｷW 16 (ﾒﾂｷ)      WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH     2      
  7 1 102R012Y025R ｺｳﾘｷB M12X 25       BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      4      
  8 1 KHN0296     ｺｳﾘｷW 12 (ﾒﾂｷ)      WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH     4      
  9 1A KHN16860    ｶﾞ-ﾄﾞ ﾌﾛﾝﾄ ｳｴ (ﾒｯｼｭ) GUARD                   1      
 10  2 KHN16890    ﾁﾖｳﾊﾞﾝ              HINGE                   2      
 11 1 KHN16910    ｽﾃ- ﾌﾛﾝﾄｶﾞ-ﾄﾞﾛｯｸ    STAY                    1      
 12 1 KHN16920    ｸﾞﾛﾒﾂﾄ;ﾗﾊﾞ-         GROMMET;RUBBER          1      
 13 1 182-010SR   ﾐｶﾞｷW 10            WASHER;PLAIN            1      
 14 1 KRJ1588     ﾋﾟﾝ;ﾏﾂﾊﾞ 10 ﾏﾙﾖｳ    PIN;HAIR CLIP           1      
 15 1 KRN0422     ｽﾄﾂﾊﾟ;ｺﾞﾑ           STOPPER;RUBBER          2      
 16 1 KBH0446     ﾘﾖｳN M10X1.25       NUT;HEX                 2      
 17 1 KHN16970    ﾚﾊﾞ- ﾌﾛﾝﾄｶﾞ-ﾄﾞ ﾛｯｸ  LEVER                   2      
 18 1 182-016SR   ﾐｶﾞｷW 16            WASHER;PLAIN            2      
 19 1 KHN0521     ｳｴ-ﾌﾞW WW-16        WASHER;WAVE             2      
 20 1 KHN0296     ｺｳﾘｷW 12 (ﾒﾂｷ)      WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH     2      
 21 1 162R012VR   ｺｳﾘｷN M12           NUT;HIGH STRENGTH       2      
 22 1 105R010Y020R ｾﾑｽB M10X 20        BOLT;SEMS               4      



OPERATOR'S CAB LB POLYCA-HATCH ｷﾔﾌﾞ;ｵﾍﾟﾚ-ﾀ LBX (ﾎﾟﾘｶﾊｯﾁ) DN4801L0085-00 000  4/18 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

 64    4 KHN14640    ｸﾘﾂﾌﾟ XMAS ﾂﾘ- 6.5X2 CLIP                   11         NOT USED
 65    4 KHN14650    ｽｸﾘﾕ- ﾀﾂﾋﾟﾝｸﾞ M5X0.8 SCREW                   2         NOT USED
 66    4 KHN14680    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ﾙ-ﾌﾊﾟﾂﾄﾞ ｾﾝﾀ- BRACKET                 1         NOT USED
 67    4 KHN14700    ｶﾊﾞ- ﾌﾟﾚ-ﾄ ﾐｷﾞﾏｴ    COVER                   1         NOT USED
 68    4 KHN14710    ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ｾﾑｽ M6X1.0X14  BOLT;SPL                5         NOT USED
 68    4 KHN14710    ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ｾﾑｽ M6X1.0X14  BOLT;SPL                2         NOT USED
 69    4 KHN1549     ﾅﾂﾄ ﾌﾗﾝｼﾞ M6X1.0 MFZ NUT;SPL                 6         NOT USED
 70    4 KHN14730    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｻﾎﾟ-ﾄ ﾓﾆﾀ    BRACKET                 1         NOT USED
 71    4 KHN16270    ｼ-ﾙ;ｸﾂｼﾖﾝ           SEAL;CUSHION            1         NOT USED
 72    4 KHN14900    ｶﾞﾗｽ;ｼﾞﾕｼ RH        GLASS;PLASTICS          1         NOT USED
 73    4 KHN14920    ｶﾞﾗｽ;ｼﾞﾕｼ LH        GLASS;PLASTICS          1         NOT USED
 74    4 KHN14940    ｶﾞﾗｽ;ｼﾞﾕｼ RR        GLASS;PLASTICS          1         NOT USED
 75    4 KHN14950    ｺﾞﾑ S               RUBBER;SPL              1         NOT USED
 76    4 KHN14960    ﾘﾝｸﾞ ｷ-             RING                    1         NOT USED
 77    4 KHN14970    ｽﾍﾟ-ｻ ｳｲﾝﾄﾞA        SPACER                  4         NOT USED
 78    4 KHN14980    ｽﾍﾟ-ｻ ｳｲﾝﾄﾞB        SPACER                  4         NOT USED
 79    4 KHN14990    ｽﾍﾟ-ｻ ｳｲﾝﾄﾞC        SPACER                  7         NOT USED
 80    4 KHN15000    ｶﾞﾗｽ;ｷﾖｳｶ ﾌﾛﾝﾄﾛﾜ-   GLASS;TEMPERED          1         NOT USED
 81    4 KHN15010    ｽﾄﾂﾊﾟ;ｺﾞﾑ           STOPPER;RUBBER          2         NOT USED
 82    4 KHN15020    ﾚ-ﾙ ｸﾞﾗｽﾗﾝ          RAIL                    2         NOT USED
 83    4 KHN15030    ｽﾄﾘﾂﾌﾟ;ｳｴｻﾞ         STRIP;WEATHER           1         NOT USED
 84    4 KHN15040    ｼ-ﾙ;ｸﾂｼﾖﾝ           SEAL;CUSHION            2         NOT USED
 85    4 KHN15050    ﾊ-ﾈｽ;ﾜｲﾔ ﾒｲﾝ        HARNESS;WIRE            1         NOT USED
 86    4 KHN15060    ﾊ-ﾈｽ;ﾜｲﾔ ﾙ-ﾌ        HARNESS;WIRE            1         NOT USED
 87    4 KHN15070    ﾊ-ﾈｽ;ﾜｲﾔ ﾙ-ﾑﾗﾝﾌﾟ    HARNESS;WIRE            1         NOT USED
 88    4 KHN15080    ﾊ-ﾈｽ;ﾜｲﾔ ﾄﾞｱSW      HARNESS;WIRE            1         NOT USED
 89    4 KHN15090    ﾊ-ﾈｽ;ﾜｲﾔ ｸﾛﾂｸ       HARNESS;WIRE            1         NOT USED
 90    4 KHN2709     ﾌﾟﾛﾃｸﾀ ﾊ-ﾈｽ         PROTECTOR;SPL           8         NOT USED
 90    4 KHN2709     ﾌﾟﾛﾃｸﾀ ﾊ-ﾈｽ         PROTECTOR;SPL           7         NOT USED
 91    4 KHN1514     ｶﾞ-ﾄﾞ ﾊ-ﾈｽ          GUARD                   1         NOT USED
 92    4 KHN2712     ﾃ-ﾌﾟ ｿﾌﾄ            TAPE                   10         NOT USED
 93    4 KHN2719     ﾈｼﾞｽｸﾘﾕ- ﾀﾂﾋﾟﾝｸﾞ M6X THREDED SCREW;SPL       1         NOT USED
 94    4 KHN16240    ｽｸﾘﾕ- M5X0.8X16     SCREW                   1         NOT USED
 95    4 KHN16280    ﾎﾞﾙﾄ M16X2X25       BOLT;SPL                4         NOT USED
 96    4 KHN16290    ﾜﾂｼﾔ 16             WASHER                  4         NOT USED
 97    4 KHN16300    ﾎﾞﾙﾄ M12X1.75X18    BOLT;SPL                8         NOT USED
 98    4 KHN16310    ﾜﾂｼﾔ 12             WASHER                  8         NOT USED
 99    4 KHN15860    ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ FWｱｼｽﾄ ASSY SPRING;SPL              1         NOT USED
100    4 KHN15690    ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾌﾗﾝｼﾞ M6X1.0X12 BOLT;SPL                9         NOT USED
101    4 KHN15870    ｽﾄﾗｲｶ FW            STRIKER                 1         NOT USED
102    4 KHN15880    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｵ-ﾄｷﾔﾂﾁ      BRACKET                 1         NOT USED
103    4 KHN15890    ﾎﾞﾙﾄ M10X1.5X20     BOLT;SPL                4         NOT USED
104    4 KHN15900    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｽﾄﾂﾊﾟFW      BRACKET                 1         NOT USED
105    4 KHN15910    ﾜﾂｼﾔ 10             WASHER                  4         NOT USED
106    4 KHN15920    ｷﾔﾂﾁ ASSY           CATCH                   1         NOT USED
107    4 KHN2686     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾌﾗﾝｼﾞ M6X1.0X20 BOLT;SPL                3         NOT USED
108    4 KHN15930    ｽﾄﾘﾂﾌﾟ;ｳｴｻﾞ ﾌﾛﾝﾄ    STRIP;WEATHER           1         NOT USED
109    4 KHN15940    ｽﾄﾂﾊﾟ;ｺﾞﾑ FW        STOPPER;RUBBER          1         NOT USED
110    4 KHN15950    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ﾘﾐﾂﾄSW       BRACKET                 1         NOT USED
111    4 KHN16330    ｽﾄﾂﾊﾟ;ｺﾞﾑ F/W       STOPPER;RUBBER          1         NOT USED
112    4 KHN15960    ｽﾄﾂﾊﾟ ﾘﾝｸ           STOPPER;SPL             2         NOT USED
113    4 KHN15970    ｽｸﾘﾕ- M6X1.0X6      SCREW                   2         NOT USED
114    4 KHN15980    ｽﾄﾂﾊﾟ;ｺﾞﾑ           STOPPER;RUBBER          2         NOT USED
115    4 KHN15990    ｽﾄﾂﾊﾟ;ｺﾞﾑ           STOPPER;RUBBER          1         NOT USED
116    4 KHN16000    ﾜﾂｼﾔ 10             WASHER                  1         NOT USED
117    4 KHN16010    ﾅﾂﾄ M10X1.5         NUT;SPL                 1         NOT USED
118   4A KHN16020    ﾜｲﾊﾟ ﾓ-ﾀ ASSY       WIPER;WINDSHIELD        1         NOT USED
119    5 KHN2740     ﾅﾂﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ            NUT;SPL                 1         NOT USED
120    5 KHN2739     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ ﾜｲﾊﾟ ｼﾔﾌﾄ     CAP;SPL                 1         NOT USED
121    5 KHN2738     ﾅﾂﾄ ﾜｲﾊﾟ ｼﾔﾌﾄ       NUT;SPL                 1         NOT USED
122    5 KHN2737     ﾜﾂｼﾔ ﾄｸｼﾕ           WASHER;SPL              1         NOT USED
123    4 KHN16030    ﾅﾂﾄ M6X1.0          NUT;SPL                 6         NOT USED
124    4 KHN3392     ｺﾝﾄﾛ-ﾗ ﾜｲﾊﾟ         CONT;SPL                1         NOT USED
125   4A KHN16040    ﾉｽﾞﾙ;ｳｵ-ﾀ ASSY      NOZZLE                  1         NOT USED



OPERATOR'S CAB LB POLYCA-HATCH ｷﾔﾌﾞ;ｵﾍﾟﾚ-ﾀ LBX (ﾎﾟﾘｶﾊｯﾁ) DN4801L0085-00 000 14/18 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

 99    4 KHN15860    ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ FWｱｼｽﾄ ASSY SPRING;SPL              1      
100    4 KHN15690    ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾌﾗﾝｼﾞ M6X1.0X12 BOLT;SPL                9      
101    4 KHN15870    ｽﾄﾗｲｶ FW            STRIKER                 1      
102    4 KHN15880    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｵ-ﾄｷﾔﾂﾁ      BRACKET                 1      
103    4 KHN15890    ﾎﾞﾙﾄ M10X1.5X20     BOLT;SPL                4      
104    4 KHN15900    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｽﾄﾂﾊﾟFW      BRACKET                 1      
105    4 KHN15910    ﾜﾂｼﾔ 10             WASHER                  4      
106    4 KHN15920    ｷﾔﾂﾁ ASSY           CATCH                   1      
107    4 KHN2686     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾌﾗﾝｼﾞ M6X1.0X20 BOLT;SPL                3      
108    4 KHN15930    ｽﾄﾘﾂﾌﾟ;ｳｴｻﾞ ﾌﾛﾝﾄ    STRIP;WEATHER           1      
109    4 KHN15940    ｽﾄﾂﾊﾟ;ｺﾞﾑ FW        STOPPER;RUBBER          1      
110    4 KHN15950    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ﾘﾐﾂﾄSW       BRACKET                 1      
111    4 KHN16330    ｽﾄﾂﾊﾟ;ｺﾞﾑ F/W       STOPPER;RUBBER          1      
112    4 KHN15960    ｽﾄﾂﾊﾟ ﾘﾝｸ           STOPPER;SPL             2      
113    4 KHN15970    ｽｸﾘﾕ- M6X1.0X6      SCREW                   2      
114    4 KHN15980    ｽﾄﾂﾊﾟ;ｺﾞﾑ           STOPPER;RUBBER          2      
115    4 KHN15990    ｽﾄﾂﾊﾟ;ｺﾞﾑ           STOPPER;RUBBER          1      
116    4 KHN16000    ﾜﾂｼﾔ 10             WASHER                  1      
117    4 KHN16010    ﾅﾂﾄ M10X1.5         NUT;SPL                 1      
118   4A KHN16020    ﾜｲﾊﾟ ﾓ-ﾀ ASSY       WIPER;WINDSHIELD        1      
119    5 KHN2740     ﾅﾂﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ            NUT;SPL                 1      
120    5 KHN2739     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ ﾜｲﾊﾟ ｼﾔﾌﾄ     CAP;SPL                 1      
121    5 KHN2738     ﾅﾂﾄ ﾜｲﾊﾟ ｼﾔﾌﾄ       NUT;SPL                 1      
122    5 KHN2737     ﾜﾂｼﾔ ﾄｸｼﾕ           WASHER;SPL              1      
123    4 KHN16030    ﾅﾂﾄ M6X1.0          NUT;SPL                 6      
124    4 KHN3392     ｺﾝﾄﾛ-ﾗ ﾜｲﾊﾟ         CONT;SPL                1      
125   4A KHN16040    ﾉｽﾞﾙ;ｳｵ-ﾀ ASSY      NOZZLE                  1      
126    5 KHN16050    ﾁﾕ-ﾌﾞ ﾗﾊﾞ-          TUBE                    1      
127    5 KHN14180    ﾊﾟﾂｷﾝ               PACKING                 1      
128    5 KHN16060    ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ          ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
129    5 KHN2746     ﾉｽﾞﾙ ﾜｲﾊﾟ           NOZZLE;SPL              1      
130    4 KHN16070    ｽｸﾘﾕ- M4X0.7X12     SCREW                   2      
131    4 KHN16080    ﾎﾙﾀﾞ ﾜｲﾊﾟ           HOLDER                  1      
132    4 KHN2756     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾌﾗﾝｼﾞ M6X1.0X16 BOLT;SPL                6      
133   4A KHN16090    ﾜｲﾊﾟ ｱ-ﾑ&ﾌﾞﾚ-ﾄﾞ     WIPER;WINDSHIELD        1      
134    5 KHN2733     ﾈｼﾞｽｸﾘﾕ- ﾜｲﾊﾟ ｾﾂﾄ   THREDED SCREW;SPL       1      
135    5 KHN2732     ﾜｲﾊﾟ ｽﾗｲﾀﾞ- ASSY    WIPER;WINDSHIELD        1      
136    5 KHN16820    ﾌﾞﾚ-ﾄﾞ;ﾜｲﾊﾟ ASSY    BLADE;WIPER             1      
137    5 KHN16830    ｱ-ﾑ;ﾜｲﾊﾟ ASSY       ARM;WIPER               1      
138    4 KHN16100    ｼﾞﾖｲﾝﾄ ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ        JOINT;SPL               1      
139    4 KHN16340    ｱﾝﾃﾅ ﾗｼﾞｵ           ANTENNA                 1      
140    4 KHN16110    ｽｸﾘﾕ- M4X20         SCREW                   1      
141    4 CAP2284     ｽﾋﾟ-ｶ ｱﾂｾﾝ          LOUDSPEAKER             2      
142    4 KHN2716     ﾈｼﾞｽｸﾘﾕ- ﾀﾂﾋﾟﾝｸﾞ M4X THREDED SCREW;SPL       8      
143    4 KHN1505     ｽﾄﾂﾊﾟ;ｺﾞﾑ ﾄﾞｱ       STOPPER;RUBBER          2      
144    4 KHN1539     ﾅﾂﾄ M10X1.25 MFZN8G NUT;SPL                 2      
145    4 KHN15340    ｼ-ﾙ;ｸﾂｼﾖﾝ           SEAL;CUSHION            1      
146    4 KHN17110    ｱﾝﾃﾅ ｻﾃﾗｲﾄ          ANTENNA                 1         NOT USED
147   4A KHN17600    ｹ-ﾌﾞﾙ ｻﾃﾗｲﾄ ASSY    CABLE;SPL               1         NOT USED
148    5 KHN17100    ｱﾝﾃﾅ GPS            ANTENNA                 1         NOT USED
149    5 KHN17120    ｹ-ﾌﾞﾙ ｱﾝﾃﾅ          CABLE;SPL               1         NOT USED
150    5 KHN17190    ｸﾞﾛﾒﾂﾄ;ﾗﾊﾞ-         GROMMET;RUBBER          1         NOT USED
151    4 KHN17180    ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ          BAND;HARNESS           10         NOT USED
152    4 KHR14400    ｺﾝﾄﾛ-ﾗ S            CONT;SPL                1         NOT USED
153    4 KHN16210    ｶﾊﾞ- ｱﾝﾃﾅ           COVER                   1         NOT USED
154    4 KHN17200    ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ          BAND;HARNESS            4         NOT USED
155    4 KHN17210    ﾎﾞﾙﾄ M8X1.25X55     BOLT;SPL                4         NOT USED
156    4 KHN1507     ｽﾍﾟ-ｻ ｻﾂｼ           SPACER                  1      
157    4 KHN16220    ｶﾊﾞ- FW RH          COVER                   1      
158    4 KHN16230    ｶﾊﾞ- FW LH          COVER                   1      
159   3A KHN13850    ﾄﾞｱ ﾄﾘﾑ ｸﾐﾀﾃ (LBX)  DOOR                    1      
160   4A KHN15360    ｻﾂｼ ASSY (ﾎﾟﾘｶ)     SASH                    1      
161    5 KHN17230    ﾌﾚ-ﾑ;ｳｲﾝﾄﾞ ｻﾂｼ      FRAME;WINDOW            1      
162    5 KHN15390    ｶﾞﾗｽ;ｼﾞﾕｼ ｻﾂｼ R     GLASS;PLASTICS          1      



HOUSE ﾊｳｽ SH160-5 DN7301L0210-00 000  6/8 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

 67  2 KHN2143     ﾁﾖｳﾊﾞﾝ              HINGE                   2      
 68 1 KHN1079     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                6      
 69 1 KNN11030    ｼ-ﾙ;ｸﾂｼﾖﾝ           SEAL;CUSHION            1      
 70 1 KHN16790    ﾄﾘﾑ;ｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ L=4180   TRIM;SPONGE             1      
 71 1 KSN0285     ｷﾔﾂﾁ                CATCH;SPL               2      
 72 1 105R008Y020R ｾﾑｽB M 8X 20        BOLT;SEMS               4      
 73 1 KHN2537     ﾄﾂﾃ                 HANDLE;GRAB             1      
 74 1 KHN2538     ﾜﾂｼﾔ ﾄｸｼﾕ           WASHER;SPL              2      
 75 1 KHR1254     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ M 6X 20(ｻﾞｶﾞﾈﾂｷ BOLT;SPL                2      
 76 1 KNN11020    ｽﾃ- (ｴﾝｼﾞﾝﾌ-ﾄﾞ)     STAY                    1      
 77 1 KEH0114     ｺｳﾘｷW M10 ﾒﾂｷ       WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH     1      
 78 1 KRJ1588     ﾋﾟﾝ;ﾏﾂﾊﾞ 10 ﾏﾙﾖｳ    PIN;HAIR CLIP           1      
 79 1 KLN10960    ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   1      
 80 1 105R008Y020R ｾﾑｽB M 8X 20        BOLT;SEMS               4      
 81 1 KLN10970    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ              BRACKET                 1      
 82 1 KHN1079     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                2      
 83 1 KHN12760    ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   1      
 84 1 KHN17030    ﾁﾖｳB M8X12          BOLT;WING HD            3      
 85 1 KLN10290    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｾﾝﾀ            COVER;CENTER            1      
 86 1 KHN1079     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                2      
 87 1 KHN1079     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                4      
 88 1 KLN11020    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｾﾝﾀ            COVER;CENTER            1      
 89 1 KHN1079     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                2      
 90 1 KNN10870    ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   1      
 91 1 KHN1079     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                2      
 92 1 KLN11140    ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   1      
 93 1 KHN1079     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                2      
 94 1 KLN11150    ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   1      
 95 1 KHN1079     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                2      
 96 1A KNN10360    ｶﾊﾞ-;ﾌﾛﾝﾄ ASSY      COVER;FRONT             1      
 97  2 182-008SR   ﾐｶﾞｷW  8            WASHER;PLAIN            2      
 98  2 KAJ1495     ﾋﾟﾝ;ﾏﾂﾊﾞ  8 ﾏﾙﾖｳ    PIN;HAIR CLIP           2      
 99  2 KTN1391     ｸﾂｼﾖﾝ;ﾗﾊﾞ- (L=2150) CUSHION;RUBBER          1      
100  2 KHN13720    ﾀﾞﾝﾊﾟ ｶﾞｽ           DAMPER;SPL              1      
101  2 KHN12730    ﾛﾂｸ;ﾊｳｽ             LOCK;HOUSE              1      
102  2 105R010Y020R ｾﾑｽB M10X 20        BOLT;SEMS               2      
103  2 KHN12740    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ (ｷｬｯﾁ)       BRACKET                 1      
104  2 KAN2771     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼｭ           BOLT;SPL                6      
105  2A KNN10380G1  ｶﾊﾞ-;ﾌﾛﾝﾄ           COVER;FRONT             1      
106    4 KHN17220    ﾁﾖｳﾊﾞﾝ              HINGE                   2      
107  2 KNN10370G1  ｶﾊﾞ-;ﾌﾛﾝﾄ           COVER;FRONT             1      
108 1 KHN1079     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                5      
109 1 KNN10390    ｶﾊﾞ- (ﾀﾝｸ)          COVER                   1      
110 1 KHN1079     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                2      
111 1 KHN12710    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｻｲﾄﾞ           COVER;SIDE              1      
112 1 KHN12720    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ (ｶﾊﾞ-;ｻｲﾄﾞ)  BRACKET                 1      
113 1 KHN1079     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                5      
114 1 105R012Y030R ｾﾑｽB M12X 30        BOLT;SEMS               1      
115 1 KSN0921     ﾜﾂｼﾔ ﾄｸｼﾕ           WASHER;SPL              1      
116 1 KHN2061     ﾜﾂｼﾔ;ﾗﾊﾞ-           WASHER;RUB.             1      
117 1 KHN12680    ｽﾃ-                 STAY                    1      
118 1 KHN12690    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ (ｽﾃ-)         CLAMP                   3      
119 1 KHN12700    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ (ｽﾃ-)         CLAMP                   6      
120 1 KHN1079     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                6      
121 1 KHN12020    ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                4      
122 1 KHN12020    ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                4      
123 1 KHN12020    ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                6      
124 1 KHN12020    ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                4      
125 1 KHN10940    ﾌﾟﾚ-ﾄ;ﾗﾊﾞ-          PLATE;RUBBER            2      
126 1 KHN13510    ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   2      
127 1 KHN13540    ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                8      
128 1 KMN2063     ｼ-ﾙ;ｸﾂｼﾖﾝ           SEAL;CUSHION            1      
129 1 KLN10410    ｼ-ﾙ;ｸﾂｼﾖﾝ           SEAL;CUSHION            1      
130 1 KLN10420    ｼ-ﾙ;ｸﾂｼﾖﾝ           SEAL;CUSHION            1      



CONSOLE BOX & SEAT(KAB) ﾎﾞﾂｸｽ;ｺﾝｿ-ﾙ & ｼ-ﾄ KAB LBX DN9901L0043-00 001  8/10 001

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

 69   3 KHN13301    ﾌﾟﾚ-ﾄ ﾁﾙﾄ           PLATE                   1      
 70   3 182-010SR   ﾐｶﾞｷW 10            WASHER;PLAIN            2      
 71   3 378J0080Z   E-ﾄﾒﾜ  8            RING;E                  1      
 72   3 KHN13310    ﾌﾞｼﾕ;ｵｲﾙﾚｽ          BUSH;OILLESS            1      
 73   3 KHN13320    ﾛ-ﾗ;ｶﾞｲﾄﾞ           ROLLER;GUIDE            1      
 74   3 KHN0482     ﾜﾂｼﾔ M6 ﾒﾂｷ         WASHER;SPL              2      
 75   3 KEH0114     ｺｳﾘｷW M10 ﾒﾂｷ       WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH     1      
 76   3 378J0050Z   E-ﾄﾒﾜ  5            RING;E                  2      
 77   3 KHN13341    ﾘﾝｸ ｹﾞ-ﾄﾊﾞ-         LINK                    1      
 78   3 182-006SR   ﾐｶﾞｷW  6            WASHER;PLAIN            1      
 79   3 KHR14930    ｽｲﾂﾁ;ﾘﾐﾂﾄ           SWITCH;LIMIT            1      
 80  2 KHJ1632     ﾛﾂｶｸｱﾅB (ﾎﾞﾀﾝｱﾀﾏ)M10 BOLT;HEX SOC HD         8      
 81  2 183-110VR   SW 10               WASHER;SPRING           8      
 82  2 182-010SR   ﾐｶﾞｷW 10            WASHER;PLAIN            8      
 83  2 KHN15150    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｱ-ﾑﾚｽﾄ       BRACKET                 1         NOT USED
 84  2 KHN0418     ｺｳﾘｷB M8X20 (ｸﾛﾒﾂｷ) BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      2         NOT USED
 85  2 KHN0420     ﾐｶﾞｷW 8 (ｸﾛﾒﾂｷ)     WASHER;PLAIN            2         NOT USED
 86  2A KHN17040    ﾊﾞ- ｹﾞ-ﾄ ASSY       BAR;SPL                 1      
 87   3 KHN14880    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｶﾊﾞ- ﾋﾀﾞﾘ    BRACKET                 1      
 88   3 KHN13331    ﾊﾞ- ｹﾞ-ﾄ            BAR                     1      
 89   3 KHN2249     ﾌﾞｼﾕ;ｵｲﾙﾚｽ          BUSH;OILLESS            2      
 90   3 182-016SR   ﾐｶﾞｷW 16            WASHER;PLAIN            1      
 91   3 KHN2270     ﾄﾒﾜ E 15            LOCK RING;SPL           1      
 92   3 KHN13350    ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ;ﾋﾂﾊﾟﾘ ｹﾞ-ﾄﾊﾞ SPRING;EXTENSION        1      
 93   3 KHN16810    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ      BRACKET                 1      
 94   3 KHN2132     ｺｳﾘｷB M6X16 (ｻﾞｶﾞﾈｸﾐ BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      2      
 95  2 KHN14871    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｶﾊﾞ-R        BRACKET                 1      
 96  2 KHN17070    ｶﾞ-ﾄﾞ ｴﾂｼﾞ (L=320)  GUARD                   2      
 97  2 KHN17060    ｶﾞ-ﾄﾞ ｴﾂｼﾞ(L=290)   GUARD                   2      
 98  2 KHN17050    ｸﾘﾂﾌﾟ ｴﾂｼﾞ          CLIP                    6      
 99  2 378J0050Z   E-ﾄﾒﾜ  5            RING;E                  1         NOT USED
100  2 182-006SR   ﾐｶﾞｷW  6            WASHER;PLAIN            1         NOT USED
101  2 105R010Y016R ｾﾑｽB M10X 16        BOLT;SEMS               2      
102 1 105R010Y016R ｾﾑｽB M10X 16        BOLT;SEMS               4      
102.01 1 378J0050Z   E-ﾄﾒﾜ  5            RING;E                  1      
102.02 1 182-006SR   ﾐｶﾞｷW  6            WASHER;PLAIN            1      
103 1 KHN12190    ｶﾊﾞ-;ﾌﾛﾝﾄ ﾌﾞﾗﾂｸ     COVER;FRONT             1         NOT USED
104 1 KHN2132     ｺｳﾘｷB M6X16 (ｻﾞｶﾞﾈｸﾐ BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      4         NOT USED
105 1A -------     ｶﾊﾞ- ｸﾞﾙ-ﾌﾟﾋﾖｳ (ｸﾞﾚ- COVER                   1      
106  2A KHN13970    ｶﾊﾞ-;ﾄﾂﾌﾟ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙ R)A COVER;TOP               1      
107   3 KHN12220    ｶﾊﾞ-;ﾄﾂﾌﾟ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙR) ｸ COVER;TOP               1      
108   3 KHN15100    ﾉﾌﾞ ｽﾛﾂﾄﾙ           KNOB                    1      
109   3 KHN15110    ﾎﾞﾀﾝ ｽﾛﾂﾄﾙ          BUTTON                  1      
110   3 KHN15120    ｶﾊﾞ- ｽﾛﾂﾄﾙ          COVER                   1      
111   3 KHN15130    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｽﾛﾂﾄﾙ        BRACKET                 1      
112   3 KHN15140    ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ;ｱﾂｼﾕｸ ｽﾛﾂﾄﾙ SPRING;COMPRESSION      1      
113   3 KHR2751     ｽｲﾂﾁ ｽﾛﾂﾄﾙ          SWITCH;SPL              1      
114   3 KHR2741     ﾊﾟﾂｷﾝ ﾎﾞｳｽｲ         PACKING                 1      
115   3 KHR2737     +ﾄﾗｽﾀﾂﾌﾟS M5X14     SCREW;TAPPING           3      
116   3 KHN14070    ﾊﾟﾈﾙ ｼ-ﾄ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙ R)  PANEL;SPL               1      
117  2A KHN14010    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙ R)A COVER;UNDER             1      
118   3 KHN12260    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙR) ｸ COVER;UNDER             1      
119   3 KHN12300    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｻｲﾄﾞ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙRR) COVER;SIDE              1      
120   3 KHN12320    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｻｲﾄﾞ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙRL) COVER;SIDE              1      
121   3 KHR2737     +ﾄﾗｽﾀﾂﾌﾟS M5X14     SCREW;TAPPING           4      
122  2A KHN13990    ｶﾊﾞ-;ﾄﾂﾌﾟ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙ L) COVER;TOP               1      
123   3 KHN12240    ｶﾊﾞ-;ﾄﾂﾌﾟ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙL) ｸ COVER;TOP               1      
124   3 KHN16770    ﾊﾟﾈﾙ ｼ-ﾄ ｹﾞ-ﾄﾚﾊﾞ-   PANEL;SPL               1      
125  2A KHN14030    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙ L)A COVER;UNDER             1      
126   3 KHN12280    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙL) ｸ COVER;UNDER             1      
127   3 KHN12340    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｻｲﾄﾞ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙLL) COVER;SIDE              1      
128   3 KHN13730    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｻｲﾄﾞ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙLR) COVER;SIDE              1      
129   3 KHR2737     +ﾄﾗｽﾀﾂﾌﾟS M5X14     SCREW;TAPPING           6      
130  2 KHN12360    ﾚﾊﾞ- ﾁﾙﾄ R          LEVER;SPL               1      



CONSOLE BOX & SEAT(AIR-SUS) ﾎﾞﾂｸｽ;ｺﾝｿ-ﾙ & ｼ-ﾄ KAB LBX ｴｱｻｽ DN9901L0048-00 000  8/10 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

 76   3 KHN13290    ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ;ﾈｼﾞﾘｺｲﾙ ｹﾞ-ﾄ SPRING;TORSION COIL     1      
 77   3 KHN13301    ﾌﾟﾚ-ﾄ ﾁﾙﾄ           PLATE                   1      
 78   3 182-010SR   ﾐｶﾞｷW 10            WASHER;PLAIN            2      
 79   3 378J0080Z   E-ﾄﾒﾜ  8            RING;E                  1      
 80   3 KHN13310    ﾌﾞｼﾕ;ｵｲﾙﾚｽ          BUSH;OILLESS            1      
 81   3 KHN13320    ﾛ-ﾗ;ｶﾞｲﾄﾞ           ROLLER;GUIDE            1      
 82   3 KHN0482     ﾜﾂｼﾔ M6 ﾒﾂｷ         WASHER;SPL              2      
 83   3 KEH0114     ｺｳﾘｷW M10 ﾒﾂｷ       WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH     1      
 84   3 378J0050Z   E-ﾄﾒﾜ  5            RING;E                  2      
 85   3 KHN13341    ﾘﾝｸ ｹﾞ-ﾄﾊﾞ-         LINK                    1      
 86   3 182-006SR   ﾐｶﾞｷW  6            WASHER;PLAIN            1      
 87   3 KHR14930    ｽｲﾂﾁ;ﾘﾐﾂﾄ           SWITCH;LIMIT            1      
 88  2 KHJ1632     ﾛﾂｶｸｱﾅB (ﾎﾞﾀﾝｱﾀﾏ)M10 BOLT;HEX SOC HD         8      
 89  2 183-110VR   SW 10               WASHER;SPRING           8      
 90  2 182-010SR   ﾐｶﾞｷW 10            WASHER;PLAIN            8      
 91  2 KHN15150    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｱ-ﾑﾚｽﾄ       BRACKET                 1         NOT USED
 92  2 KHN0418     ｺｳﾘｷB M8X20 (ｸﾛﾒﾂｷ) BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      2         NOT USED
 93  2 KHN0420     ﾐｶﾞｷW 8 (ｸﾛﾒﾂｷ)     WASHER;PLAIN            2         NOT USED
 94  2A KHN17040    ﾊﾞ- ｹﾞ-ﾄ ASSY       BAR;SPL                 1      
 95   3 KHN14880    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｶﾊﾞ- ﾋﾀﾞﾘ    BRACKET                 1      
 96   3 KHN13331    ﾊﾞ- ｹﾞ-ﾄ            BAR                     1      
 97   3 KHN2249     ﾌﾞｼﾕ;ｵｲﾙﾚｽ          BUSH;OILLESS            2      
 98   3 182-016SR   ﾐｶﾞｷW 16            WASHER;PLAIN            1      
 99   3 KHN2270     ﾄﾒﾜ E 15            LOCK RING;SPL           1      
100   3 KHN13350    ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ;ﾋﾂﾊﾟﾘ ｹﾞ-ﾄﾊﾞ SPRING;EXTENSION        1      
101   3 KHN16810    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ      BRACKET                 1      
102   3 KHN2132     ｺｳﾘｷB M6X16 (ｻﾞｶﾞﾈｸﾐ BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      2      
103  2 KHN14871    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｶﾊﾞ-R        BRACKET                 1      
104  2 KHN17070    ｶﾞ-ﾄﾞ ｴﾂｼﾞ (L=320)  GUARD                   2      
105  2 KHN17060    ｶﾞ-ﾄﾞ ｴﾂｼﾞ(L=290)   GUARD                   2      
106  2 KHN17050    ｸﾘﾂﾌﾟ ｴﾂｼﾞ          CLIP                    6      
107  2 378J0050Z   E-ﾄﾒﾜ  5            RING;E                  1         NOT USED
108  2 182-006SR   ﾐｶﾞｷW  6            WASHER;PLAIN            1         NOT USED
109  2 105R010Y016R ｾﾑｽB M10X 16        BOLT;SEMS               2      
110 1 105R010Y016R ｾﾑｽB M10X 16        BOLT;SEMS               4      
111 1 378J0050Z   E-ﾄﾒﾜ  5            RING;E                  1      
112 1 182-006SR   ﾐｶﾞｷW  6            WASHER;PLAIN            1      
113 1 KHN12190    ｶﾊﾞ-;ﾌﾛﾝﾄ ﾌﾞﾗﾂｸ     COVER;FRONT             1         NOT USED
114 1 KHN2132     ｺｳﾘｷB M6X16 (ｻﾞｶﾞﾈｸﾐ BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      4         NOT USED
115 1A -------     ｶﾊﾞ- ｸﾞﾙ-ﾌﾟﾋﾖｳ (ｸﾞﾚ- COVER                   1      
116  2A KHN13970    ｶﾊﾞ-;ﾄﾂﾌﾟ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙ R)A COVER;TOP               1      
117   3 KHN12220    ｶﾊﾞ-;ﾄﾂﾌﾟ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙR) ｸ COVER;TOP               1      
118   3 KHN15100    ﾉﾌﾞ ｽﾛﾂﾄﾙ           KNOB                    1      
119   3 KHN15110    ﾎﾞﾀﾝ ｽﾛﾂﾄﾙ          BUTTON                  1      
120   3 KHN15120    ｶﾊﾞ- ｽﾛﾂﾄﾙ          COVER                   1      
121   3 KHN15130    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｽﾛﾂﾄﾙ        BRACKET                 1      
122   3 KHN15140    ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ;ｱﾂｼﾕｸ ｽﾛﾂﾄﾙ SPRING;COMPRESSION      1      
123   3 KHR2751     ｽｲﾂﾁ ｽﾛﾂﾄﾙ          SWITCH;SPL              1      
124   3 KHR2741     ﾊﾟﾂｷﾝ ﾎﾞｳｽｲ         PACKING                 1      
125   3 KHR2737     +ﾄﾗｽﾀﾂﾌﾟS M5X14     SCREW;TAPPING           3      
126   3 KHN14070    ﾊﾟﾈﾙ ｼ-ﾄ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙ R)  PANEL;SPL               1      
127  2A KHN14010    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙ R)A COVER;UNDER             1      
128   3 KHN12260    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙR) ｸ COVER;UNDER             1      
129   3 KHN12300    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｻｲﾄﾞ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙRR) COVER;SIDE              1      
130   3 KHN12320    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｻｲﾄﾞ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙRL) COVER;SIDE              1      
131   3 KHR2737     +ﾄﾗｽﾀﾂﾌﾟS M5X14     SCREW;TAPPING           4      
132  2A KHN13990    ｶﾊﾞ-;ﾄﾂﾌﾟ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙ L) COVER;TOP               1      
133   3 KHN12240    ｶﾊﾞ-;ﾄﾂﾌﾟ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙL) ｸ COVER;TOP               1      
134   3 KHN16770    ﾊﾟﾈﾙ ｼ-ﾄ ｹﾞ-ﾄﾚﾊﾞ-   PANEL;SPL               1      
135  2A KHN14030    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙ L)A COVER;UNDER             1      
136   3 KHN12280    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｱﾝﾀﾞ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙL) ｸ COVER;UNDER             1      
137   3 KHN12340    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｻｲﾄﾞ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙLL) COVER;SIDE              1      
138   3 KHN13730    ｶﾊﾞ-;ｻｲﾄﾞ (ｺﾝｿ-ﾙLR) COVER;SIDE              1      
139   3 KHR2737     +ﾄﾗｽﾀﾂﾌﾟS M5X14     SCREW;TAPPING           6      



OPERATOR’S NAME PLATE



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Link+Belt+160X2+EX+Excavator+Parts


NAME PLATE(ENGLISH) ﾒｲﾊﾞﾝ(ｴｲﾌﾞﾝ) 160-5 LBX DP0210L0140-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1 KHP12142    ﾗﾍﾞﾙ ｿｳｺﾞｳ CASE NA/L LABEL;SPL               1      
  2 1 KHP11590    ﾗﾍﾞﾙ;ﾁﾕｳｲ 24V       LABEL;WARNING           1      
  3 1 KHP11600    ﾗﾍﾞﾙ ｷﾝｷｭｳﾀﾞｯｼｭﾂﾖｳ  LABEL;SPL               1      
  4 1 KHP12170    ﾗﾍﾞﾙ;ﾁﾕｳｲ ｾﾞﾝﾒﾝﾏﾄﾞ  LABEL;WARNING           1      
  5 1 KHP11160    ﾒｲﾊﾞﾝ;ｼﾖｳ LBX       NAMEPLATE;SPEC          1      
  6 1 KHP1420     ﾌﾞﾗｲﾝﾄﾞR            RIVET;BLIND             4      
  7 1 KLP10410    ﾗﾍﾞﾙ ｶｼﾞｭｳ 160X2    LABEL;SPL               1      



PRESS SWITCH ｽｲﾂﾁ;ﾌﾟﾚﾂｼﾔ (ｲﾝｼﾞｹ-ﾀ) DRD701L0002-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1 KHJ11730    ﾏﾆﾎ-ﾙﾄﾞ             MANIFOLD                1      
  2 1 102R008Y055R ｺｳﾘｷB M 8X 55       BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      2      
  3 1 KAJ1500     ｺｳﾘｷW M8            WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH     2      
  4 1 KHR14470    ｽｲﾂﾁ;ﾌﾟﾚﾂｼﾔ (ﾌｨﾙﾀﾖｳ) SWITCH;PRESS.           1      
  5 1 KHR1317     ｸﾘﾂﾌﾟ               CLIP                    1      
  6 1 KHJ1213     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X16ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                1      
  7 1A KNJ0758     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-02 ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
  8  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
  9 1A KHJ2773     ﾁ- 3-G1/4           TEE                     1      
 10  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 11 1A KNJ14030    ﾎ-ｽ ｸﾐﾀﾃ(ｼﾞｭｳﾅﾝｾｲﾅｲﾛ HOSE SPL                1      
 12  2 KHJ2292     ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-6X280 5+ HOSE;NYLON              1      
 13  2 KHJ16270    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾅｲﾛﾝ 70-06X210 5 HOSE;NYLON              1      
 14 1A KHJ0341     ｴﾙﾎﾞ HL204-020 G1/4 ELBOW                   1      
 15  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      
 16 1A KNJ0758     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ HA208-02 ADAPTER;HOSE            1      
 17  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  1      



ELEC.PARTS & WIRE HARNESS(FRM) ﾃﾞﾝｷﾋﾝ&ﾊｲｾﾝ (ﾌﾚ-ﾑ) DRJ401L0221-00 000  4/8 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

 18 1 KHR1317     ｸﾘﾂﾌﾟ               CLIP                    1      
 19 1 KHJ1213     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X16ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                1      
 20 1 KRA1138     ｸﾂｼﾖﾝ;ﾗﾊﾞ- 25X440   CUSHION;RUBBER          2      
 21 1 KRA0949     ｸﾂｼﾖﾝ;ﾗﾊﾞ- (12X310) CUSHION;RUBBER          1      
 22 1 KHJ0748     ｸﾞﾛﾒﾂﾄ;ﾗﾊﾞ-         GROMMET;RUBBER          1      
 23 1 KHR1317     ｸﾘﾂﾌﾟ               CLIP                    1      
 24 1 KHJ1213     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X16ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                1      
 25 1 KHR10220    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾏｳﾝﾄ          CLAMP;SPL              11      
 26 1 KHH0142     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ  L=250   BAND;HARNESS           11      
 27 1 KHR2581     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞﾂｷ(M)M8  CLAMP                   1      
 28 1 KHJ1215     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X25ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                1      
 29 1A KHR10300    ｾﾝｻ;ﾌﾟﾚﾂｼﾔ (5MPA)G1/ SENSOR;PRESS.           2      
 30  2 UEJ0360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P11       O-RING                  2      
 31 1 KHR2584     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞﾂｷ(S)M8  CLAMP                   1      
 32 1 KHJ1215     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X25ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                1      
 33 1 KHR12920    ｹ-ﾌﾞﾙ;ﾊﾞﾂﾃﾘ ﾘﾚ- ｽﾀ-ﾀ CABLE;BATTERY           1      
 34 1 KHR13910    ｹ-ﾌﾞﾙ;ﾊﾞﾂﾃﾘ B+ ﾘﾚ-  CABLE;BATTERY           1      
 35 1 KHR15070    ｹ-ﾌﾞﾙ;ﾊﾞﾂﾃﾘ ﾌﾞﾘｯｼﾞ  CABLE;BATTERY           1      
 36 1 KHR11080    ｹ-ﾌﾞﾙ;ﾊﾞﾂﾃﾘ ｸﾞﾗﾝﾄﾞ  CABLE;BATTERY           1      
 37 1 KHJ1213     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X16ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                1      
 38 1 186-108ZR   ｿﾄﾊW  8             WASHER;TOOTHED          1      
 39 1 KHR1317     ｸﾘﾂﾌﾟ               CLIP                    1      
 40 1 KHJ1213     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X16ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                1      
 41 1 KHR14980    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ﾘﾚ-          BRACKET                 1      
 42 1 KHN1079     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                4      
 43 1 KHR14990    ｶﾊﾞ- ﾘﾚ-            COVER                   1      
 44 1 KHJ1213     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X16ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                2      
 45 1 KHR15040    ｸﾂｼﾖﾝ;ﾗﾊﾞ- L=890    CUSHION;RUBBER          1      
 46 1 KHR1592     ﾋﾕ-ｽﾞ (ﾋﾕ-ｼﾞﾌﾞﾙﾘﾝｸ) FUSE                    1      
 47 1 KHR3850     ﾋﾕ-ｽﾞ ﾀﾞｲﾃﾞﾝﾘｭｳ A3ｶﾞ FUSE                    1      
 48 1 KHR1241     ﾘﾚ-;ﾊﾞﾂﾃﾘ           RELAY;BATTERY           1      
 49 1 KHJ1215     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X25ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                2      
 50 1 KHR1659     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ;ﾀ-ﾐﾅﾙ M4X2.0  CAP;TERMINAL            2      
 51 1 KHR1716     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ;ﾀ-ﾐﾅﾙ         CAP;TERMINAL            2      
 52 1 KAR0016     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ  L=150   BAND;HARNESS            2      
 53 1 KHJ1213     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X16ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                2      
 54 1 KHR2584     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞﾂｷ(S)M8  CLAMP                   2      
 55 1 KHJ1215     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X25ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                2      
 56 1 KHR10220    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾏｳﾝﾄ          CLAMP;SPL               3      
 57 1 KHH0142     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ  L=250   BAND;HARNESS            4      
 58 1 KHR10220    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾏｳﾝﾄ          CLAMP;SPL               5      
 59 1 KHH0142     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ  L=250   BAND;HARNESS            5      
 60 1 KHR1311     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ｸﾘﾂﾌﾟ (D20)   CLAMP;SPL               1      
 61 1 KHJ1213     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X16ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                1      
 62 1 KHR2581     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞﾂｷ(M)M8  CLAMP                   4      
 63 1 KHJ1215     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X25ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                4      
 64 1 KLR10190    ﾌﾚ-ﾑ ENGｺﾈｸﾀ        FRAME;SPL               1      
 65 1 KHN1079     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                3      
 66 1 KLR10170    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ENGｺﾈｸﾀ      BRACKET                 1      
 67 1 KHN1079     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ｸﾐｺﾐ BOLT;SPL                2      
 68 1 KLR10180    ｶﾊﾞ- ENGｺﾈｸﾀ        COVER                   1      
 69 1 105R008Y016R ｾﾑｽB M 8X 16        BOLT;SEMS               4      
 70 1 KHJ2298     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ M10X25 ｻﾞｶﾞﾈﾂｷ BOLT;SPL                1      
 71 1 186-110ZR   ｿﾄﾊW 10             WASHER;TOOTHED          1      
 72 1 KHR1667     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ;ﾀ-ﾐﾅﾙ M6X5.3  CAP;TERMINAL            1      
 73 1 186-106ZR   ｿﾄﾊW  6             WASHER;TOOTHED          1      
 74 1 KHR1252     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ M 6X 12(ｻﾞｶﾞﾈﾂｷ BOLT;SPL                1      
 75 1 186-108ZR   ｿﾄﾊW  8             WASHER;TOOTHED          1      
 76 1 KHJ1213     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X16ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                1      
 77 1 KHR2584     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞﾂｷ(S)M8  CLAMP                   1      
 78 1 KHJ1215     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X25ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                1      
 79 1 KHR4114     ﾌﾟﾛﾃｸﾀ ｼﾞｬﾝﾌﾟｽﾀ-ﾄ   PROTECTOR               1      
 80 1 KHR1311     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ｸﾘﾂﾌﾟ (D20)   CLAMP;SPL               1      
 81 1 KHJ1213     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X16ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                1      



FUEL FEED PUMP ﾎﾟﾝﾌﾟ;ﾌﾕ-ｴﾙﾌｲ-ﾄﾞ DRY701L0011-00 001  2/2 001

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1 KHR12840    ﾎﾟﾝﾌﾟ;ﾌﾕ-ｴﾙﾌｲ-ﾄﾞ 50L PUMP;FUEL FEED          1      
  2 1 KHR12430    ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ ﾌｯﾄ (50L/MINﾖｳ VALVE;SPL               1      
  3 1 105R010Y030R ｾﾑｽB M10X 30        BOLT;SEMS               2      
  4 1 KHR11460    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾌﾕ-ｴﾙ (L=4000 25 HOSE;FUEL               1      
  5 1 KHR12910    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾌﾕ-ｴﾙ (L=1200 25 HOSE;FUEL               1      
  6 1 KHR11480    ﾆﾂﾌﾟﾙ ﾎ-ｽ 3/4 26    NIPPLE                  1      
  7 1 KHJ2320     ｴﾙﾎﾞ G3/4XPT3/4     ELBOW                   1      
  8 1 KEJ0331     ｸﾘﾂﾌﾟ;ｼﾞﾕﾋﾞﾘ 26-38  CLIP;JUBILEE            4      
  9 1 KHR12860    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｷｭｳﾕ ﾎﾟﾝﾌﾟ   BRACKET                 1      
 10 1 105R010Y020R ｾﾑｽB M10X 20        BOLT;SEMS               2      
 11 1 KHR15090    ｶﾊﾞ- ｷｭｳﾕﾎﾟﾝﾌﾟ      COVER                   1      
 12 1 105R010Y020R ｾﾑｽB M10X 20        BOLT;SEMS               3      
 13 1 KHR4024     ｱﾗ-ﾑ ｿｳｺｳ           ALARM;SPL               1      
 14 1 KHR1832     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ｻﾞｶﾞﾈｸﾐｺﾐ(M5X25 BOLT;SPL                1      
 15 1 KHR12880    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ﾌﾞｻﾞ-        BRACKET                 1      
 16 1 105R008Y016R ｾﾑｽB M 8X 16        BOLT;SEMS               2      
 17 1 KHR15080    ｶﾊﾞ- ｽｲｯﾁ           COVER                   1      
 18 1 KHR1252     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ M 6X 12(ｻﾞｶﾞﾈﾂｷ BOLT;SPL                2         NOT USED
 18 1 KHR1253     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ M 6X 16(ｻﾞｶﾞﾈﾂｷ BOLT;SPL                2      
 19 1 KHR12900    ｽｲﾂﾁ ﾛｯｶ(ｷｭｳﾕﾎﾟﾝﾌﾟ) SWITCH;SPL              1      
 20 1 KHR3802     ﾘﾚ- ﾁｪﾝｼﾞｵ-ﾊﾞ-24V   RELAY;SPL               2      
 21 1 KHR1587     ｶﾊﾞ- ﾋﾕ-ｽﾞ          COVER;SPL               2      
 22 1 KHR15100    ﾊ-ﾈｽ;ﾜｲﾔ ｷｭｳﾕ ﾎﾟﾝﾌﾟ HARNESS;WIRE            1         NOT USED
 22 1 KHR15101    ﾊ-ﾈｽ;ﾜｲﾔ ｷｭｳﾕ ﾎﾟﾝﾌﾟ HARNESS;WIRE            1      
 23 1 KAR1185     ｸﾘﾂﾌﾟ               CLIP                    1         NOT USED
 23 1 KHR16450    ｸﾘﾂﾌﾟ (W=15)        CLIP                    1      
 24 1 KHJ1215     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X25ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                1      
 25 1 KHR10220    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾏｳﾝﾄ          CLAMP;SPL               2      
 26 1 KHH0142     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ  L=250   BAND;HARNESS            2      



AIR CONDITIONER (FRAME) ｸｳﾁﾖｳ(ｴｱｺﾝ) (ﾌﾚ-ﾑ) DR0205L0048-00 000  2/4 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1A KHR12380    ｴｱｺﾝ COMPRESSOR-G   AIR CONDITIONER         1      
  2  2A KHR3197     ｺﾝﾌﾟﾚﾂｻ ｴｱｺﾝ        COMPRESSOR              1      
  3   3 KHR3198     ｸﾗﾂﾁ ｺﾝﾌﾟﾚｯｻ        CLUTCH;SPL              1      
  4   3 KHR3974     ｶﾊﾞ- ﾀﾞｽﾄ           COVER;SPL               1      
  5   3 KHR3975     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾀﾞｽﾄｶﾊﾞ-(COMP) BOLT;SPL                3      
  6  2 KHR13570    ﾍﾞﾙﾄ;V B55.5(L=1430) BELT;V                  1      
  7  2 KHR11760    ﾌﾟ-ﾘ;ﾃﾝｼﾖﾝ (ｶﾊﾞ-ﾂｷ) PULLEY                  1      
  8  2 KRR0326     ｼﾔﾌﾄ ｽﾗｲﾄﾞ          SHAFT;SPL               1      
  9  2 KHR1267     ﾅﾂﾄ M10XP1.25       NUT;SPL                 1      
 10  2 KHR1675     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ M8X25 ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ﾂｷ BOLT;SPL                2      
 11  2 KAR0921     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ M8X90          BOLT;SPL                4      
 12 1 KNR10510    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｺﾝﾌﾟﾚｯｻ      BRACKET                 1      
 13 1 102R008Y055R ｺｳﾘｷB M 8X 55       BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      2      
 14 1 102R008Y060R ｺｳﾘｷB M 8X 60       BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      1      
 15 1 KAJ1500     ｺｳﾘｷW M8            WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH     3      
 16 1 KNR10520    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｱｲﾄﾞﾗﾌﾟ-ﾘ    BRACKET                 1      
 17 1 105R010Y025R ｾﾑｽB M10X 25        BOLT;SEMS               2      
 18 1 102R008Y055R ｺｳﾘｷB M 8X 55       BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      1      
 19 1 KAJ1500     ｺｳﾘｷW M8            WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH     1      
 20 1 KRN0692     ｺｳﾘｷW 10            WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH     2      
 21 1 183-110VR   SW 10               WASHER;SPRING           1      
 22 1 KHR3171     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ (M8X160)  BOLT;SPL                1      
 23 1 183-108VR   SW  8               WASHER;SPRING           1      
 24 1 KHR1317     ｸﾘﾂﾌﾟ               CLIP                    1      
 25 1 KNR10660    ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   1      
 26 1 105R008Y016R ｾﾑｽB M 8X 16        BOLT;SEMS               2      
 27 1 KHR13070    ｺﾝﾃﾞﾝｻ ｴｱｺﾝ         CONDENSER               1      
 28 1 105R008Y025R ｾﾑｽB M 8X 25        BOLT;SEMS               4      
 29 1 KLR10200    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｺﾝﾃﾞﾝｻ       BRACKET                 1      
 30 1 105R010Y020R ｾﾑｽB M10X 20        BOLT;SEMS               4      
 31 1 KLR10210    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｺﾝﾃﾞﾝｻ       BRACKET                 1      
 32 1 KLR10220    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｺﾝﾃﾞﾝｻ       BRACKET                 1      
 33 1 105R010Y020R ｾﾑｽB M10X 20        BOLT;SEMS               4      
 34 1A KHR13580    ｴｱｺﾝ ﾚｼ-ﾊﾞﾄﾞﾗｲﾔG    AIR CONDITIONER         1      
 35  2 KHR13590    ﾚｼ-ﾊﾞ;ﾄﾞﾗｲﾔ (D60.5) RECEIVER;DRIER          1      
 36  2 KHR13600    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ﾚｼ-ﾊﾞ(D60.5) BRACKET                 1      
 37  2 KHR1676     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ M6X28 ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ ﾂｷ BOLT;SPL                2      
 38 1 KHJ1213     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X16ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                2      
 39 1 KHR1254     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ M 6X 20(ｻﾞｶﾞﾈﾂｷ BOLT;SPL                2      
 40 1A KLR10100    ｴｱｺﾝ HOSE-G         AIR CONDITIONER         1      
 41  2A KHR12670    ﾎ-ｽ;ｸ-ﾗ (SUCTION)   HOSE;COOLER             1      
 42   3 KHR2905     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 5/8          O-RING                  2      
 43   3 KHR3054     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ ﾁｬ-ｼﾞ         CAP;SPL                 1      
 44  2A KHR12680    ﾎ-ｽ;ｸ-ﾗ (DISCHARGE) HOSE;COOLER             1      
 45   3 KHR2906     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1/2          O-RING                  2      
 46   3 KHR3053     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ ﾁｬ-ｼﾞ         CAP;SPL                 1      
 47  2A KHR12690    ﾎ-ｽ;ｸ-ﾗ (LIQUID 1)  HOSE;COOLER             1      
 48   3 KHR2907     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 8            O-RING                  2      
 49  2A KHR12700    ﾎ-ｽ;ｸ-ﾗ (LIQUID 2)  HOSE;COOLER             1      
 50   3 KHR2907     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 8            O-RING                  2      
 51 1 KHR0145     ﾁﾕ-ﾌﾞ;ｺﾙｹﾞ-ﾄ 19X2400 TUBE;CORRUGATED         1      
 52 1 KRH0278     ﾁﾕ-ﾌﾞ;ｺﾙｹﾞ-ﾄ 15X 800 TUBE;CORRUGATED         1      
 53 1 KRH0449     ﾁﾕ-ﾌﾞ;ｺﾙｹﾞ-ﾄ 15-3000 TUBE;CORRUGATED         1      
 54 1 KBR0660     ﾁﾕ-ﾌﾞ;ｺﾙｹﾞ-ﾄ 25X3000 TUBE;CORRUGATED         1      
 55 1 KHR12970    ﾎ-ｽ;ｺﾞﾑ 16X2900     HOSE;RUBBER             1      
 56 1 KHR16200    ﾎ-ｽ;ｺﾞﾑ 16X3000     HOSE;RUBBER             1      
 57 1 KBR0659     ﾁﾕ-ﾌﾞ;ｺﾙｹﾞ-ﾄ 25X2800 TUBE;CORRUGATED         1      
 58 1 KBR0659     ﾁﾕ-ﾌﾞ;ｺﾙｹﾞ-ﾄ 25X2800 TUBE;CORRUGATED         1      
 59 1 KRJ1062     ｸﾘﾂﾌﾟ;ｼﾞﾕﾋﾞﾘ 0X     CLIP;JUBILEE            4      
 60 1 KHR2581     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞﾂｷ(M)M8  CLAMP                   6      
 61 1 KHR2584     ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞﾂｷ(S)M8  CLAMP                   1      
 62 1 KHJ1215     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X25ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                7      
 63 1 KHJ11090    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ               CLAMP                   3      
 64 1 KHJ1215     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ M8X25ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ BOLT;SPL                6      



WINDOW WASHER ｳｵﾂｼﾔ;ｳｲﾝﾄﾞ DR5001L0022-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1 KHR1179     ﾁﾕ-ﾌﾞ;ﾋﾞﾆﾙ (L=2000) TUBE;VINYL              1      
  2 1 KHR1253     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ M 6X 16(ｻﾞｶﾞﾈﾂｷ BOLT;SPL                4      
  3 1 KHH0142     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ  L=250   BAND;HARNESS            6      
  4 1 KHR2261     ﾀﾝｸ;ｳｵﾂｼﾔ ASSY      TANK;WASHER             1      
  5 1 KLR10400    ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ ｳｫｯｼｬ ﾀﾝｸ    BRACKET                 1      



ARM(LONG)- 10'-0" (3.05M) (EM3 O1) DV0210L0087-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1A KLV12150    ｱ-ﾑ;ﾛﾝｸﾞ (EM3 O1)   ARM;LONG                1      
  2  2A KLV10820    ｱ-ﾑ;ﾛﾝｸﾞ (3.05M)    ARM;LONG                1      
  3   3 KLV10940    ﾎﾞｽ;ﾁﾕｳｺｳ (ｱ-ﾑﾄｯﾌﾟ) BOSS;CASTED             2      
  4   3 KLV10930    ﾎﾞｽ;ﾁﾕｳｺｳ (ｱ-ﾑﾌ-ﾄ)  BOSS;CASTED             2      
  5   3 KRV11490    ｻﾞ L=24             BAR;BASE                2      
  6  2A KLV12260    ｱ-ﾑ;ﾊﾞﾂｸﾎ- (EM3 ﾌﾞｼｭ ARM;BACK-HOE            1      
  7   3 KRV2408     ﾌﾞｼﾕ;ｽﾁ-ﾙ           BUSH;STEEL              2      
  8   3 KRV10910    ﾌﾞｼﾕ;ｽﾁ-ﾙ (PEL BH)  BUSH;STEEL              2      
  9   3 KHV0101     ｼ-ﾙ;ﾀﾞｽﾄ            SEAL;DUST               6      
 10   3 KLV10320    ﾌﾞｼﾕ;ｵｲﾙﾚｽ          BUSH;OILLESS            2      
 11   3 KHV0098     ｼ-ﾙ;ﾀﾞｽﾄ            SEAL;DUST               4      
 12   3 KRV1784     ﾌﾞｼﾕ;ｵｲﾙﾚｽ          BUSH;OILLESS            2      
 13  2A KLV12030    ｱ-ﾑ/ﾂｲｶｺｳｽﾞ (O1)    ARM ADDITION            1      
 14   3 KHV10930    ｻﾞ                  BAR;BASE                2      
 15   3 KHV10540    ｻﾞ L=30             BAR;BASE                4      
 16 1 M01X0812    ﾆﾂﾌﾟﾙ;ｸﾞﾘｽ (A-R1/8) NIPPLE;GREASE           4      



OPTION LINE(BAR BASE) - 8'-7"           (2.62M) (STD) DV0601L0097-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1A BRJ1286     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ (G3/4)        PLUG                    2      
  2  2 UBJ0158     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P24       O-RING                  2      
  3 1 KHV10710    ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ｽﾄﾂﾌﾟ G3/4    VALVE;STOP              2      
  4 1 102R012Y075R ｺｳﾘｷB M12X 75       BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      4      
  5 1 KHN0296     ｺｳﾘｷW 12 (ﾒﾂｷ)      WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH     4      
  6 1A KHJ1348     ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ;ﾎ-ｽ          ADAPTER;HOSE            2      
  7  2 UBJ0158     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P24       O-RING                  2      
  8 1 KLV12400    ﾊｲｶﾝｸﾐﾀﾃ (O1 L ｱ-ﾑ) TUBE;ASSY               1      
  9 1 KNV13720    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ S15-19X1200. HOSE;HYD                1      
 10 1 KLV12380    ﾊｲｶﾝｸﾐﾀﾃ (O1 L ﾌﾞ-ﾑﾄ TUBE;ASSY               1      
 11 1 KLV12360    ﾊｲｶﾝｸﾐﾀﾃ (O1 L ﾌﾞ-ﾑﾌ TUBE;ASSY               1      
 12 1A BRJ1286     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ (G3/4)        PLUG                    1      
 13  2 UBJ0158     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P24       O-RING                  1      
 14 1 KHJ1360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-O18    O-RING                  4      
 15 1 KLV12410    ﾊｲｶﾝｸﾐﾀﾃ (O1 R ｱ-ﾑ) TUBE;ASSY               1      
 16 1 KNV13720    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ S15-19X1200. HOSE;HYD                1      
 17 1 KLV12390    ﾊｲｶﾝｸﾐﾀﾃ (O1 R ﾌﾞ-ﾑﾄ TUBE;ASSY               1      
 18 1 KLV12370    ﾊｲｶﾝｸﾐﾀﾃ (O1 R ﾌﾞ-ﾑﾌ TUBE;ASSY               1      
 19 1A BRJ1286     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ (G3/4)        PLUG                    1      
 20  2 UBJ0158     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ 1B-P24       O-RING                  1      
 21 1 KHJ1360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-O18    O-RING                  4      



BUCKET CYLINDER LINE - 8'-7"            (2.62M) (EMS) DV5601L0161-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1 KLV11080    ｼﾘﾝﾀﾞ;ﾊﾞｹﾂﾄ (EMS)   CYL;BUCKET              1      *
  2 1 KLV11280    ﾋﾟﾝ;ｱﾀﾂﾁﾒﾝﾄ (EMS)   PIN;ATT                 1      
  3 1 KLV0034     ｼﾑ;ﾌﾟﾚ-ﾄ            SHIM;PLATE              2      
  4 1 102R012Y025R ｺｳﾘｷB M12X 25       BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH      1      
  5 1 KBN0298     ｺｳﾘｷW (M12ﾖｳ)       WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH     1      
  6 1 KLV11470    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ (L=1200)    HOSE;HYD                1      
  7 1 KHJ1360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-O18    O-RING                  2      
  8 1 KLV12530    ﾊｲｶﾝｸﾐﾀﾃ (ﾊﾞｹｯﾄ L ﾌﾞ TUBE;ASSY               1      
  9 1 KHJ1360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-O18    O-RING                  1      
 10 1 KLV12510    ﾊｲｶﾝｸﾐﾀﾃ (ﾊﾞｹｯﾄ L ﾌﾞ TUBE;ASSY               1      
 11 1 KLV11470    ﾎ-ｽ;ﾕｱﾂ (L=1200)    HOSE;HYD                1      
 12 1 KHJ1360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-O18    O-RING                  2      
 13 1 KLV12540    ﾊｲｶﾝｸﾐﾀﾃ (ﾊﾞｹｯﾄ R ﾌﾞ TUBE;ASSY               1      
 14 1 KHJ1360     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-O18    O-RING                  1      
 15 1 KLV12520    ﾊｲｶﾝｸﾐﾀﾃ (ﾊﾞｹｯﾄ R ﾌﾞ TUBE;ASSY               1      



CLAMP (STD) DV9901L0050-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1 KHV10450    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ;ﾊﾟｲﾌﾟ 2X27.2  CLAMP;PIPE              2      
  2 1 105R012Y030R ｾﾑｽB M12X 30        BOLT;SEMS               6      
  3 1 KHV10450    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ;ﾊﾟｲﾌﾟ 2X27.2  CLAMP;PIPE              2      
  4 1 KHV10460    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ;ﾊﾟｲﾌﾟ 27.2    CLAMP;PIPE              8      
  5 1 105R012Y030R ｾﾑｽB M12X 30        BOLT;SEMS              16      
  6 1 KHV10460    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ;ﾊﾟｲﾌﾟ 27.2    CLAMP;PIPE              2      
  7 1 105R012Y030R ｾﾑｽB M12X 30        BOLT;SEMS               8      
  8 1 KHV10460    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ;ﾊﾟｲﾌﾟ 27.2    CLAMP;PIPE              2      
  9 1 105R012Y030R ｾﾑｽB M12X 30        BOLT;SEMS               8      



CLAMP (O12) DV9901L0055-00 000  2/2 000

160Q5 01101-     

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

ｲ
ﾝ
ﾅ
-

適用号機
SERIAL NO.

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

  1 1 KHV10460    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ;ﾊﾟｲﾌﾟ 27.2    CLAMP;PIPE              8      
  2 1 KHV10480    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ;ﾊﾟｲﾌﾟ 2X21.7  CLAMP;PIPE              2      
  3 1 KHV10490    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ;ﾊﾟｲﾌﾟ 2X21.7  CLAMP;PIPE              2      
  4 1 KHV10500    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ;ﾊﾟｲﾌﾟ 21.7    CLAMP;PIPE              2      
  5 1 KHV10510    ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ;ﾊﾟｲﾌﾟ 21.7    CLAMP;PIPE              2      
  6 1 105R012Y030R ｾﾑｽB M12X 30        BOLT;SEMS              20      



PUMP;HYD ﾎﾟﾝﾌﾟ;ﾕｱﾂ ZAJ010L0063 000 10/10 000

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

備考
MEMO

176  2 -------     ｹ-ｽ                 CASE                    1      
177  2 -------     ﾚﾊﾞ-                LEVER                   1      
178  2 -------     ﾚﾊﾞ-                LEVER                   1      
179  2 -------     ﾚﾊﾞ-                LEVER                   1      
180  2 -------     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ               PLUG                    1      
181  2 -------     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ               PLUG                    1      
182  2 -------     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ               PLUG                    2      
183  2 -------     ﾋﾟｽﾄﾝ               PISTON                  1      
184  2 -------     ｹ-ｽ ﾋﾟｽﾄﾝ           CASE;SPL                1      
185  2 -------     ﾛﾂﾄﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ           ROD;SPL                 1      
186  2 -------     ｼ-ﾄ;ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ         SEAT;SPRING             1      
187  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ        SPRING;SPL              1      
188  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ ;ｲﾝﾅ-       SPRING;SPL              1      
189  2 -------     ｼ-ﾄ;ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ         SEAT;SPRING             1      
190  2 -------     ｽｸﾘﾕ- ﾄｸｼﾕ          SCREW;SPL               1      
191  2 -------     ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   1      
192  2 -------     ﾅﾂﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ  2953801695 NUT;SPL                 1      
193  2 -------     ｽﾘ-ﾌﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ          SLEEVE;SPL              1      
194  2 -------     ｶﾊﾞ- ﾄｸｼﾕ           COVER;SPL               1      
195  2 -------     ﾋﾟｽﾄﾝ               PISTON                  1      
196  2 -------     ｼ-ﾄ;ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ         SEAT;SPRING             1      
197  2 -------     ｼﾔﾌﾄ                SHAFT                   1      
198  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ        SPRING;SPL              1      
199  2 -------     ｽﾘ-ﾌﾞ               SLEEVE                  1      
200  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ               SPOOL                   1      
201  2 -------     ｼ-ﾄ;ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ         SEAT;SPRING             1      
202  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ        SPRING;SPL              1      
203  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ        SPRING;SPL              1      
204  2 LE015270    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ G55          O-RING                  1      
205  2 LE013470    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ P8           O-RING                  7      
206  2 LE014730    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ P12          O-RING                  2      
207  2 LE013490    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ P14          O-RING                  2      
208  2 LE01177     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾌｯｿ  P18     O-RING                  1      
209  2 LE00608     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ P22          O-RING                  2      
210  2 LE013540    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ P9           O-RING                  1      
211  2 LE013380    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ G25          O-RING                  1      
212  2 LE013540    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ P9           O-RING                  2      
213  2 LE013410    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ P11          O-RING                  1      
214  2 LE015280    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ P38          O-RING                  1      
215  2 LA00065     ﾄﾒN M8X1            NUT;JAM                 1      
216  2 LA010640    ﾄﾒN                 NUT;JAM                 1      
217  2 370A0100Z   ｼﾞｸﾄﾒﾜ  10          RING;SNAP               1      
218  2 -------     ｼﾞｸﾄﾒﾜ              RING;SNAP               1      
219  2 -------     ﾋﾟﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ            PIN;SPL                 1      
220  2 -------     ﾋﾟﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ            PIN;SPL                 4      
221  2 -------     ﾋﾟﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ            PIN;SPL                 1      
222  2 -------     ﾋﾟﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ            PIN;SPL                 1      
223  2 -------     ﾋﾟﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ            PIN;SPL                 1      
224  2 LA00759     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾛｯｶｸｱﾅﾂｷ       BOLT;SPL                1      
225  2A -------     ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ ﾌﾟﾛﾎﾟ         VALVE;SPL               1      
226   3 -------     ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ               SPOOL                   1      
227   3 -------     ｽﾘ-ﾌﾞ               SLEEVE                  1      
228   3 -------     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ        SPRING;SPL              1      
229   3 -------     ﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ           RING;SPL                1      
230   3 -------     ｵﾘﾌｲｽ               ORIFICE                 1      
231   3 LBQ6013     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ              O-RING                  1      
232   3 LBQ6014     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ              O-RING                  1      
233   3 LBQ6015     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-015-HS9 O-RING                  1      
234   3 -------     ｿﾚﾉｲﾄﾞ              SOLENOID                1      
235   3 LA010930    ﾅﾂﾄ                 NUT;SPL                 1      
236   3 LBQ0202     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP2 O-RING                  1      
237   3 -------     ﾒｲﾊﾞﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ          NAMEPLATE;SPL           1      
238   3 -------     ﾒｲﾊﾞﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ          NAMEPLATE;SPL           1      



PUMP;HYD ﾎﾟﾝﾌﾟ;ﾕｱﾂ (PTOﾂｷ) ZAJ010L0064 000 10/10 000

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

備考
MEMO

192  2 -------     ｼ-ﾄ                 SEAT                    1      
193  2 -------     ｹ-ｽ                 CASE                    1      
194  2 -------     ﾚﾊﾞ-                LEVER                   1      
195  2 -------     ﾚﾊﾞ-                LEVER                   1      
196  2 -------     ﾚﾊﾞ-                LEVER                   1      
197  2 -------     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ               PLUG                    1      
198  2 -------     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ               PLUG                    1      
199  2 -------     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ               PLUG                    2      
200  2 -------     ﾋﾟｽﾄﾝ               PISTON                  1      
201  2 -------     ｹ-ｽ ﾋﾟｽﾄﾝ           CASE;SPL                1      
202  2 -------     ﾛﾂﾄﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ           ROD;SPL                 1      
203  2 -------     ｼ-ﾄ;ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ         SEAT;SPRING             1      
204  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ        SPRING;SPL              1      
205  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ ;ｲﾝﾅ-       SPRING;SPL              1      
206  2 -------     ｼ-ﾄ;ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ         SEAT;SPRING             1      
207  2 -------     ｽｸﾘﾕ- ﾄｸｼﾕ          SCREW;SPL               1      
208  2 -------     ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   1      
209  2 -------     ﾅﾂﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ  2953801695 NUT;SPL                 1      
210  2 -------     ｽﾘ-ﾌﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ          SLEEVE;SPL              1      
211  2 -------     ｶﾊﾞ- ﾄｸｼﾕ           COVER;SPL               1      
212  2 -------     ﾋﾟｽﾄﾝ               PISTON                  1      
213  2 -------     ｼ-ﾄ;ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ         SEAT;SPRING             1      
214  2 -------     ｼﾔﾌﾄ                SHAFT                   1      
215  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ        SPRING;SPL              1      
216  2 -------     ｽﾘ-ﾌﾞ               SLEEVE                  1      
217  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ               SPOOL                   1      
218  2 -------     ｼ-ﾄ;ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ         SEAT;SPRING             1      
219  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ        SPRING;SPL              1      
220  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ        SPRING;SPL              1      
221  2 LE015270    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ G55          O-RING                  1      
222  2 LE013470    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ P8           O-RING                  7      
223  2 LE014730    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ P12          O-RING                  2      
224  2 LE013490    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ P14          O-RING                  2      
225  2 LE01177     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾌｯｿ  P18     O-RING                  1      
226  2 LE00608     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ P22          O-RING                  2      
227  2 LE013540    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ P9           O-RING                  1      
228  2 LE013380    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ G25          O-RING                  1      
229  2 LE013540    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ P9           O-RING                  2      
230  2 LE013410    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ P11          O-RING                  1      
231  2 LE015280    O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ P38          O-RING                  1      
232  2 LA00065     ﾄﾒN M8X1            NUT;JAM                 1      
233  2 LA010640    ﾄﾒN                 NUT;JAM                 1      
234  2 370A0100Z   ｼﾞｸﾄﾒﾜ  10          RING;SNAP               1      
235  2 -------     ｼﾞｸﾄﾒﾜ              RING;SNAP               1      
236  2 -------     ﾋﾟﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ            PIN;SPL                 1      
237  2 -------     ﾋﾟﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ            PIN;SPL                 4      
238  2 -------     ﾋﾟﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ            PIN;SPL                 1      
239  2 -------     ﾋﾟﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ            PIN;SPL                 1      
240  2 -------     ﾋﾟﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ            PIN;SPL                 1      
241  2 LA00759     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ ﾛｯｶｸｱﾅﾂｷ       BOLT;SPL                1      
242  2A -------     ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ ﾌﾟﾛﾎﾟ         VALVE;SPL               1      
243   3 -------     ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ               SPOOL                   1      
244   3 -------     ｽﾘ-ﾌﾞ               SLEEVE                  1      
245   3 -------     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ        SPRING;SPL              1      
246   3 -------     ﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ           RING;SPL                1      
247   3 -------     ｵﾘﾌｲｽ               ORIFICE                 1      
248   3 LBQ6013     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ              O-RING                  1      
249   3 LBQ6014     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ              O-RING                  1      
250   3 LBQ6015     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-015-HS9 O-RING                  1      
251   3 -------     ｿﾚﾉｲﾄﾞ              SOLENOID                1      
252   3 LA010930    ﾅﾂﾄ                 NUT;SPL                 1      
253   3 LBQ0202     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP2 O-RING                  1      
254   3 -------     ﾒｲﾊﾞﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ          NAMEPLATE;SPL           1      
255   3 -------     ﾒｲﾊﾞﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ          NAMEPLATE;SPL           1      



MOTOR;SWING ﾓ-ﾀ;ｾﾝｶｲ ｸﾐﾀﾃ ZAJ122L0032 001  2/4 001

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

備考
MEMO

   KLC10020                                                1      
  1 1 KRC10030    ｹﾞ-ｼﾞ;ｵｲﾙ           GAGE;OIL LEVEL          1      
  2 1A LJ014660    ﾓ-ﾀ;ｾﾝｶｲ            MOTOR;SWING             1      
  3  2 LMM0338     ｶﾗ-                 COLLAR                  1      
  4  2 LAM0037     ｼ-ﾙ;ｵｲﾙ             SEAL;OIL                1      
  5  2 LTM0129     ﾍﾞｱﾘﾝｸﾞ             BEARING;ROLLING         1      
  6  2 LSM0080     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ             SPRING;SPL              1      
  7  2 LMM0334     ﾌﾟﾚ-ﾄ ｶﾑ            PLATE;SPL               1      
  8  2 LMM0335     ﾌﾟﾚ-ﾄ ﾘﾀ-ﾝ          PLATE;SPL               1      
  9  2 -------     ﾋﾟｽﾄﾝ S/A           PISTON                  9      
 10  2 LMM0337     ﾌﾟﾚ-ﾄ ﾏｻﾂ           PLATE;SPL               3      
 11  2 LMM0336     ﾌﾟﾚ-ﾄ ｱｲﾃ           PLATE;SPL               3      
 12  2 LBQ5262     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ              O-RING                  1      
 13  2 LPM0116     ﾋﾟｽﾄﾝ               PISTON                  1      
 14  2 LBQ5263     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ              O-RING                  2      
 15  2 LSM0082     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ             SPRING;SPL             20      
 16  2 LJ00723     ﾋﾟｽﾄﾝ               PISTON                  2      
 17  2 LZC0076     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     3      
 18  2 LBQ0112     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP1 O-RING                  3      
 19  2 LMM0545     ﾋﾟﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ            PIN;SPL                 2      
 20  2 LG00337     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ ｳｴ-ﾌﾞ       SPRING;SPL              4      
 21  2 LE00776     ﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾃﾌﾛﾝ           RING                    4      
 22  2 LB00544     ﾌﾞｼﾕ                BUSH;SPL                4      
 23  2 LR014920    ﾌﾟﾚ-ﾄ ﾊﾞﾗﾝｽ         PLATE;SPL               1      
 24  2 LTM0130     BRG;ﾆ-ﾄﾞﾙ           BRG;NEEDLE              1      
 25  2 LMM0330     ｼﾞｸﾄﾒﾜ              RING;SNAP               1      
 26  2 -------     ﾌﾞﾛﾂｸ;ｼﾘﾝﾀﾞ         BLOCK;CYL               1      
 27  2 -------     ﾊｳｼﾞﾝｸﾞ             HOUSING;SPL             1      
 28  2 LMM0605     ｶﾗ-                 COLLAR                  1      
 29  2 LMM0329     ｼﾞｸﾄﾒﾜ              RING;SNAP               1      
 30  2 LZC0156     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     2      
 31  2 LBC0201     ﾘﾝｸﾞ;ﾊﾞﾂｸｱﾂﾌﾟ       RING;BACK-UP            2      
 32  2 LBQ0182     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP1 O-RING                  4      
 33  2 LBQ0122     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP1 O-RING                  2      
 34  2 LK005600    ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ               PLUG                    2      
 35  2 -------     ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   1      
 36  2 LPC0113     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     1      
 37  2 KRC0184     ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ﾘﾘ-ﾌ          VALVE;RELIEF            2      
 38  2 LBQ0262     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP2 O-RING                  4      
 39  2 108R016Y060N ﾛﾂｶｸｱﾅB M16X 60     BOLT;HEX SOC HD         4      
 40  2 LPM0052     ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ﾁｴﾂｸ          VALVE;CHECK             2      
 41  2 LSM0075     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ             SPRING;SPL              2      
 42  2 LZM0191     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     2      
 43  2 LBB0262     ﾘﾝｸﾞ;ﾊﾞﾂｸｱﾂﾌﾟ       RING;BACK-UP            2      
 44  2 LBQ6011     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568 011-HS9 O-RING                  1      
 45  2 LR00895     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     1      
 46 1A LN001970    ｹﾞﾝｿｸｷ;ｾﾝｶｲ         REDUCTION GEARS         1      
 47  2 LB011880    ｼﾔﾌﾄ ﾋﾟﾆｵﾝ          SHAFT;SPL               1      
 48  2 LMM0558     ｶﾗ-                 COLLAR                  1      
 49  2 LZM0289     ﾌﾟﾚ-ﾄ               PLATE                   1      
 50  2 LMM0504     ｱﾅﾄﾒﾜ (ｽﾅﾂﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ)   RING;SNAP               1      
 51  2 LTM0185     BRG;ﾛ-ﾗ             BRG;ROLLER              1      
 52  2 LW005020    ｹ-ｽ;ｷﾞﾔ             CASE;GEAR               1      
 53  2 LH00337     ｶﾗ-                 COLLAR                  1      
 54  2 LK00053     ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ               PLUG                    1      
 55  2 LMM0505     ｱﾅﾄﾒﾜ (ｽﾅﾂﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ)   RING;SNAP               1      
 56  2 LAM0038     ｼ-ﾙ;ｵｲﾙ             SEAL;OIL                1      
 57  2 LTM0206     ﾍﾞｱﾘﾝｸﾞ             BEARING;ROLLING         1      
 58  2 LMM0341     ﾋﾟﾝ                 PIN;SPL                 4      
 59  2 LC00221     ｷﾞﾔ;ﾘﾝｸﾞ            GEAR;RING               1      
 60  2 LDM0188     ｷﾞﾔ                 GEAR;SPL                1      
 61  2 LKM0109     ﾌﾟﾚ-ﾄ;ｽﾗｽﾄ          PLATE;THRUST            1      
 62  2 LDM0194     ｷﾞﾔ;ｻﾝ              GEAR;SUN                1      
 63  2 LS00237     ﾎﾙﾀﾞ S/A            HOLDER                  1      



CYL;BOOM ｼﾘﾝﾀﾞ;ﾌﾞ-ﾑ (EMS L) ZAJ221L0205 000  2/2 000

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

備考
MEMO

   KLV10980                                                1      
  1 1A KLV10990    ｼﾘﾝﾀﾞ;ﾌﾞ-ﾑ (ﾌﾞｼｭﾚｽ L CYL;BOOM                1      
  2  2A LU00101     ﾍﾂﾄﾞ;ｼﾘﾝﾀﾞ S/A      HEAD;CYL                1      
  3   3 LU00102     ﾍﾂﾄﾞ;ｼﾘﾝﾀﾞ          HEAD;CYL                1      
  4   3 LKU0099     ﾌﾞｼﾕ ﾄｸｼﾕ           BUSH;SPL                1      
  5   3 LMU0133     ﾄﾒﾜ ﾄｸｼﾕ            LOCK RING;SPL           1      
  6  2 LE014950    ﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾊﾞﾂﾌｱ          RING;SPL                1      
  7  2 LE014960    U-ﾘﾝｸﾞ              U-RING                  1      
  8  2 LBU0054     ﾘﾝｸﾞ;ﾊﾞﾂｸｱﾂﾌﾟ       RING;BACK-UP            1      
  9  2 LAU0171     ﾘﾝｸﾞ;ﾜｲﾊﾟ           RING;WIPER              1      
 10  2 LBQ1103     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1B-G O-RING                  1      
 11  2 LBU0095     ﾘﾝｸﾞ;ﾊﾞﾂｸｱﾂﾌﾟ       RING;BACK-UP            1      
 12  2 LUU0152     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ                BOLT;SPL               10      
 13  2 LE014970    ﾘﾝｸﾞ;ｸﾂｼﾖﾝ          CUSHION RING            1      
 14  2 LE00726     ｼ-ﾙﾘﾝｸﾞ ﾄｸｼﾕ        SEAL RING;SPL           1      
 15  2 LJ014800    ﾋﾟｽﾄﾝ               PISTON                  1      
 16  2 LEU0017     ｼ-ﾙﾘﾝｸﾞ S/A         SEAL RING;SPL           1      
 17  2 LBU0096     ﾘﾝｸﾞ;ﾊﾞﾂｸｱﾂﾌﾟ       RING;BACK-UP            2      
 18  2 LE014980    ﾘﾝｸﾞ;ｽﾗｲﾄﾞ          SLIDE RING              2      
 19  2 LEU0102     ﾘﾝｸﾞ;ｽﾗｲﾄﾞ          SLIDE RING              2      
 20  2 LUU0100     ｽｸﾘﾕ- ｾﾂﾄ           SCREW                   1      
 21  2 LPU0074     ﾎﾞ-ﾙ ｽﾁ-ﾙ           BALL                    1      
 22  2 KHV0249     ﾘﾝｸﾞ;ﾜｲﾊﾟ           RING;WIPER              2      
 23  2 KHV0237     ﾘﾝｸﾞ;ﾜｲﾊﾟ           RING;WIPER              2      
 24  2 LR015370    ﾊﾟｲﾌﾟ S/A           PIPE                    1      
 25  2 LR015380    ﾊﾟｲﾌﾟ S/A           PIPE                    1      
 26  2 LBQ0302     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP3 O-RING                  2      
 27  2 108R010Z030N ﾛﾂｶｸｱﾅB JISB1176 M10 BOLT;HEX SOC HD         8      
 28  2 LD001530    ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ S/A           BAND;SPL                1      
 29  2 LZU0079     ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ               BAND;SPL                1      
 30  2 LUU0137     ﾎﾞﾙﾄ                BOLT;SPL                2      
 31  2 LUU0105     ﾜﾂｼﾔ                WASHER                  2      
 32  2 LMU0332     ﾎﾙﾀﾞ;ﾊﾟｲﾌﾟ          PIPE HOLDER             2      
 33  2 LA00683     ｼﾞﾖｳB               BOLT;HEX HD             1      
 34  2 183-112VN   SW 12               WASHER;SPRING           1      
 35  2 M01X0812    ﾆﾂﾌﾟﾙ;ｸﾞﾘｽ (A-R1/8) NIPPLE;GREASE           1      
 36  2 LZ008100    KIT;ｼﾘﾝﾀﾞ ﾊﾟ-ﾂ      KIT;CYL PARTS           1      
 37  2A LZ008110    S/A;ｼﾘﾝﾀﾞ ﾁﾕ-ﾌﾞ     SA;CYL TUBE             1      
 38   3 LR015340    ﾁﾕ-ﾌﾞ;ｼﾘﾝﾀﾞ         TUBE;CYL                1      
 39   3 KLV10050    ﾌﾞｼﾕ;ｵｲﾙﾚｽ          BUSH;OILLESS            1      
 40  2A LZ008120    S/A;ｼﾘﾝﾀﾞ ﾛﾂﾄﾞ      SA;CYL ROD              1      
 41   3 LB011950    ﾛﾂﾄﾞ;ﾋﾟｽﾄﾝ          ROD;PISTON              1      
 42   3 KRV1388     ﾌﾞｼﾕ;ｵｲﾙﾚｽ          BUSH;OILLESS            1      

LZ008100

includes items

6-11, 14, & 16-19 



VALVE;CONTROL ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ｺﾝﾄﾛ-ﾙ ZAJ313L0094 000  6/10 000

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

備考
MEMO

 56  2 LPC0129     ﾎﾟﾍﾟﾂﾄ              POPPET                  1      
 57  2 LPC0037     ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ﾁｴﾂｸ          VALVE;CHECK             1      
 58  2 LG006120    ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ             SPRING;SPL              1      
 59  2 LH00240     ｽﾍﾟ-ｻ               SPACER                  1      
 60  2 LPC0113     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     3      
 61  2 LBQ0182     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP1 O-RING                  6      
 62  2 LJ014940    ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ﾁｴﾂｸ          VALVE;CHECK             1      
 63  2 LBQ6910     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ              O-RING                  1      
 64  2 LG006130    ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ             SPRING;SPL              1      
 65  2 LR015570    ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     1      
 66  2 LBQ0296     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JIS B2401 4D- O-RING                  1      
 67  2 LBQ0106     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 4DP1 O-RING                  6      
 68  2 LBQ7222     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-222 A90 O-RING                  4      
 69  2 LBQ0186     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 4DP1 O-RING                 11      
 70  2 LBQ0146     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ              O-RING                  1      
 71  2 108R012Z100B ﾛﾂｶｸｱﾅB M12X100-12.9 BOLT;HEX SOC HD         4      
 72  2 183-112VN   SW 12               WASHER;SPRING           4      
 73  2 LB012000    ﾌﾞｼﾕ ﾄｸｼﾕ           BUSH;SPL                1      
 74  2 LG00326     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ;ｱﾂｼﾕｸ       SPRING;COMPRESSION      1      
 75  2 LJ00710     ﾁｴﾂｸ                CHECK                   1      
 76  2 LR015580    ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     1      
 77  2 LBC0193     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ              O-RING                  1      
 78  2 LG006140    ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ             SPRING;SPL              1      
 79  2 LJ014950    ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ               SPOOL                   1      
 80  2 LW005170    ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   1      
 81  2 LK005720    ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ               PLUG                    3      
 82  2 LX00007     ﾎﾞ-ﾙ                BALL                    5      
 83  2 LW005180    ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   2      
 84  2 LK005730    ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ               PLUG                    2      
 85  2A LJ014960    ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ﾘﾘ-ﾌ          VALVE;RELIEF            1      
 86   3 LBQ0292     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP2 O-RING                  1      
 87  2 LR015620    ﾌﾟﾚ-ﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ          PLATE;SPL               1      
 88  2 108R010Z035B ﾛﾂｶｸｱﾅB M10X35-12.9( BOLT;HEX SOC HD         4      
 89 1A -------     ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ｺﾝﾄﾛ-ﾙ        VALVE;CONTROL           1      
 90  2 -------     ﾊｳｼﾞﾝｸﾞ;ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ       HOUSING;VALVE           1      
 91  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ;ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ         SPOOL;VALVE             1      
 92  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ;ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ         SPOOL;VALVE             1      
 93  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ;ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ         SPOOL;VALVE             1      
 94  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ;ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ         SPOOL;VALVE             1      
 95  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ;ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ         SPOOL;VALVE             1      
 96  2 LBQ6123     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-123 HS9 O-RING                  5      
 97  2 LBQ0102     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP1 O-RING                  9      
 98  2 LPC0112     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                    14      
 99  2 LBQ0082     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP8 O-RING                 15      
100  2 LR00565     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     1      
101  2 LPC0045     ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ﾁｴﾂｸ          VALVE;CHECK             1      
102  2 LBB0212     ﾘﾝｸﾞ;ﾊﾞﾂｸｱﾂﾌﾟ       RING;BACK-UP            5      
103  2 LBQ0212     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP2 O-RING                  7      
104  2 LSC0095     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ             SPRING;SPL              5      
105  2 LEC0015     ﾁﾂﾌﾟ ﾅｲﾛﾝ           TIP                     2      
106  2 LJ014920    ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ﾁｴﾂｸ          VALVE;CHECK             5      
107  2 LR015560    ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     3      
108  2 LZC0070     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     1      
109  2 LBQ6127     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-127 HS9 O-RING                  5      
110  2 LZC0078     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     3      
111  2 LBQ0142     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP1 O-RING                  4      
112  2 LR015590    ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     1      
113  2 LG00325     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ;ｱﾂｼﾕｸ       SPRING;COMPRESSION      1      
114  2 LS003420    ｶﾞｲﾄﾞ;ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ       GUIDE;SPRING            1      
115  2 LBQ0182     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP1 O-RING                  4      
116  2 LJ014970    ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ               SPOOL                   1      
117  2 LH005000    ｽﾘ-ﾌﾞ               SLEEVE                  1      
118  2 LPC0120     ﾋﾟｽﾄﾝ               PISTON                  1      
119  2 LJ014980    ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ               SPOOL                   1      



VALVE;CONTROL ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ｺﾝﾄﾛ-ﾙ (ｱﾄﾞｵﾝ ｷﾞﾔﾂｷ) ZAJ313L0095 000  6/10 000

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

備考
MEMO

 70  2 LBQ0146     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ              O-RING                  1      
 71  2 108R012Z100B ﾛﾂｶｸｱﾅB M12X100-12.9 BOLT;HEX SOC HD         4      
 72  2 183-112VN   SW 12               WASHER;SPRING           4      
 73  2 LB012000    ﾌﾞｼﾕ ﾄｸｼﾕ           BUSH;SPL                1      
 74  2 LG00326     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ;ｱﾂｼﾕｸ       SPRING;COMPRESSION      1      
 75  2 LJ00710     ﾁｴﾂｸ                CHECK                   1      
 76  2 LR015580    ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     1      
 77  2 LBC0193     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ              O-RING                  1      
 78  2 LG006140    ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ             SPRING;SPL              1      
 79  2 LJ014950    ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ               SPOOL                   1      
 80  2 LW005170    ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   1      
 81  2 LK005720    ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ               PLUG                    3      
 82  2 LX00007     ﾎﾞ-ﾙ                BALL                    5      
 83  2 LW005180    ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   2      
 84  2 LK005730    ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ               PLUG                    2      
 85  2A LJ014960    ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ﾘﾘ-ﾌ          VALVE;RELIEF            1      
 86   3 LBQ0292     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP2 O-RING                  1      
 87 1A -------     ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ｺﾝﾄﾛ-ﾙ        VALVE;CONTROL           1      
 88  2 -------     ﾊｳｼﾞﾝｸﾞ;ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ       HOUSING;VALVE           1      
 89  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ;ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ         SPOOL;VALVE             1      
 90  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ;ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ         SPOOL;VALVE             1      
 91  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ;ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ         SPOOL;VALVE             1      
 92  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ;ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ         SPOOL;VALVE             1      
 93  2 -------     ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ;ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ         SPOOL;VALVE             1      
 94  2 LBQ6123     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-123 HS9 O-RING                  5      
 95  2 LBQ0102     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP1 O-RING                  9      
 96  2 LPC0112     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                    14      
 97  2 LBQ0082     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP8 O-RING                 15      
 98  2 LR00565     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     1      
 99  2 LPC0045     ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ﾁｴﾂｸ          VALVE;CHECK             1      
100  2 LBB0212     ﾘﾝｸﾞ;ﾊﾞﾂｸｱﾂﾌﾟ       RING;BACK-UP            5      
101  2 LBQ0212     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP2 O-RING                  5      
102  2 LSC0095     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ             SPRING;SPL              5      
103  2 LEC0015     ﾁﾂﾌﾟ ﾅｲﾛﾝ           TIP                     2      
104  2 LJ014920    ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ﾁｴﾂｸ          VALVE;CHECK             5      
105  2 LR015560    ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     3      
106  2 LZC0070     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     1      
107  2 LBQ6127     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ AS568-127 HS9 O-RING                  5      
108  2 LZC0078     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     3      
109  2 LBQ0142     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP1 O-RING                  4      
110  2 LR015590    ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     1      
111  2 LG00325     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ;ｱﾂｼﾕｸ       SPRING;COMPRESSION      1      
112  2 LS003420    ｶﾞｲﾄﾞ;ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ       GUIDE;SPRING            1      
113  2 LBQ0182     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP1 O-RING                  4      
114  2 LJ014970    ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ               SPOOL                   1      
115  2 LH005000    ｽﾘ-ﾌﾞ               SLEEVE                  1      
116  2 LPC0120     ﾋﾟｽﾄﾝ               PISTON                  1      
117  2 LJ014980    ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ               SPOOL                   1      
118  2 LG006150    ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ             SPRING;SPL              1      
119  2 LBQ0112     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP1 O-RING                  6      
120  2 LZC0076     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     5      
121  2 108R008Z025B ﾛﾂｶｸｱﾅB JIS B1176-M8 BOLT;HEX SOC HD        16      
122  2 LB012000    ﾌﾞｼﾕ ﾄｸｼﾕ           BUSH;SPL                1      
123  2 LJ014990    ｵﾘﾌｲｽ               ORIFICE                 1      
124  2 LW005150    ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   2      
125  2 108R012Z100B ﾛﾂｶｸｱﾅB M12X100-12.9 BOLT;HEX SOC HD         4      
126  2 183-112VN   SW 12               WASHER;SPRING           4      
127  2 LW005160    ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   1      
128  2 108R010Z060B ﾛﾂｶｸｱﾅB M10X60-12.9( BOLT;HEX SOC HD         4      
129  2 LJ014930    ﾋﾟｽﾄﾝ               PISTON                  1      
130  2 LBB0082     ﾘﾝｸﾞ;ﾊﾞﾂｸｱﾂﾌﾟ       RING;BACK-UP            1      
131  2 LBB0102     ﾘﾝｸﾞ;ﾊﾞﾂｸｱﾂﾌﾟ       RING;BACK-UP            1      
132  2 LG00323     ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ;ｱﾂｼﾕｸ       SPRING;COMPRESSION      1      
133  2 LR00560     ｷﾔﾂﾌﾟ               CAP                     1      



VALVE;SOLENOID ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ｿﾚﾉｲﾄﾞ (2ﾚﾝ) ZAJ314L0015 000  2/2 000

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

備考
MEMO

   KHJ14780                                                1      
  1 1 -------     ﾎﾞﾃﾞｲ               BODY                    1      
  2 1 -------     ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ               SPOOL                   2      
  3 1 LG006010    ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ;ｱﾂｼﾕｸ       SPRING;COMPRESSION      2      
  4 1 LR015080    ｱﾀﾞﾌﾟﾀ              ADPT;SPL                2      
  5 1 LA010960    ｱﾅﾄﾒﾜ               RING;SNAP               2      
  6 1 -------     ﾒｲﾊﾞﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ          NAMEPLATE;SPL           1      
  7 1 LA010970    SW                  WASHER;SPRING           4      
  8 1 LD001470    ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ T18R-BLU BAND;HARNESS            1      
  9 1 LD001450    ﾊﾞﾝﾄﾞ;ｿｸｾﾝ T18R-RED BAND;HARNESS            1      
 10 1A LL001140    ｿﾚﾉｲﾄﾞ              SOLENOID                2      
 11  2 LBQ5022     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ              O-RING                  2      
 12  2 LBQ0182     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP1 O-RING                  2      
 13 1 LBQ0102     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BP1 O-RING                  2      
 14 1 LA010980    ﾛﾂｶｸｱﾅB 4X12        BOLT;HEX SOC HD         4      
 15 1 LK005630    ﾌﾟﾗｸﾞ               PLUG                    2      
 16 1 -------     ﾘﾍﾞﾂﾄ               RIVET;SPL               2      



VALVE;DIRECTION ﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ;ﾃﾞｲﾚｸｼﾖﾝ 3ﾎｳｺｳ ZAJ327L0004 000  2/2 000

符号
ITEM

構成
COMPO

部品番号
PART NO.

部品名
PART NAME

個数
Q'TY

互換
ICA

代替部品
REPLACEABLE
PART

備考
MEMO

   KHJ10420                                                1      
  1 1 LW004960    ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   1      
  2 1 -------     ﾒｲﾊﾞﾝ ﾄｸｼﾕ          NAMEPLATE;SPL           1      
  3 1 -------     ｽﾌﾟ-ﾙ               SPOOL                   1      
  4 1 LG005800    ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ;ｱﾂｼﾕｸ       SPRING;COMPRESSION      1      
  5 1 -------     ﾎﾞﾃﾞｲ               BODY                    1      
  6 1 LW004970    ｶﾊﾞ-                COVER                   1      
  7 1 LG005810    ｽﾌﾟﾘﾝｸﾞ;ｱﾂｼﾕｸ       SPRING;COMPRESSION      1      
  8 1 108R008Y025N ﾛﾂｶｸｱﾅB M 8X 25     BOLT;HEX SOC HD         4      
  9 1 108R008Y045R ﾛﾂｶｸｱﾅB M 8X 45     BOLT;HEX SOC HD         4      
 10 1 LA00769     ﾘﾍﾞﾂﾄ ﾄｸｼﾕ          RIVET;SPL               2      
 11 1 LBQ0403     O-ﾘﾝｸﾞ JISB2401 1BG4 O-RING                  2      



160X2 ENGINE PARTS















CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Link+Belt+160X2+EX+Excavator+Parts

